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CF Architectural (Vertical Applications)

(Stucco Embossed)

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER SQUARE w

EXT. GA. INT. GA. COVERAGE PANEL THICKNESS WEIGHT PER SQ. FINISH PRICE

22 26 24" 2" 279# Signature® 300 * ü

22 26 24" 21/2" 289# Signature® 300 * ü

22 26 24" 3" 300# Signature® 300 * ü

22 26 24" 4" 320# Signature® 300 * ü

22 26 30" 2" 271# Signature® 300 * ü

22 26 30" 21/2" 281# Signature® 300 * ü

22 26 30" 3" 292# Signature® 300 * ü

22 26 30" 4" 312# Signature® 300 * ü

22 26 36" 2" 266# Signature® 300 * ü

22 26 36" 21/2" 276# Signature® 300 * ü

22 26 36" 3" 287# Signature® 300 * ü

22 26 36" 4" 307# Signature® 300 * ü

* SeeInsulated Metal PanelColor Chart for Standard Stocked and Standard Non-Stocked Colors
w In addition to the price per square, non-stocked colors, special colors and small quantities require set-up fees and add charges.
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CF Architectural (Vertical Applications)

(Stucco Embossed)

Panel Pricing:
1. Pricing is for panels and standard packaging only. Clips and other accessories are sold separately. Panel pricing is based on net 

coverage and the total square feet of panel ordered within the same gauge and color.
2. Pricing is based on the exterior skin gauge and coating system shown. Interior skin is 26 gauge embossed Light Mesa, painted Igloo 

White. For other gauges, finishes or panel widths, please inquire.
3. All painted panel prices include standard packaging.
4. See pages 38-62 for clip and accessory pricing. See pages 63-93 for trim.
5. Pricing does not include factory applied vapor seal mastic. SeeNote 3 under Panel Add Charges. 

Panel Add Charges - In addition to thepanel price the following chargesmay beapplicable:
1. Additional charges will apply per square to upgrade the panel interiorfrom 26 gauge to 24 gauge.
2. Additional charges will apply per square per panel side to upgrade the panel interior from 26 gauge to 22 gauge.
3. For factory applied vapor seal mastic, specify when mastic is to be installed in interior groove, or both interior and exterior grooves. 

Additional charges will apply per square, per groove for 24", 30" or 36" wide panels.
4. Coil add charges apply for small orders under60 squares.
5. To switch the panel interior from Igloo White to a Signature 200 Standard, Stocked color, additional charges will apply per square.
6. To switch the panel interior from Igloo White to a Signature 300 Standard, Stocked color, additional charges will apply per square.
7. For Signature 300 Standard, Non-Stocked colors on the panel exterior, additional charges will apply per square.
8. For Standard Non-Stocked Metallic colors, additional charges will apply per square for the panel exterior and/or the panel interior.
9. For special colors, additional charges will apply per square for the panel exterior and/or the panel interior, plus applicable set-up 

chargesas notedbelow.
10. For panel lengths less than 8'-0", additional charges will apply per panel.

Set-Up Fees for Orders:
1. For orders less than 10 squares, set up charges will apply. Coil add charges will also apply.
2. For special colors, set-up charges will apply.

Packaging:
1. Standard packaging: Cardboard runners with OSB on bottom of bundle, end caps and shrinkwrap.
2. Bundles have microfoam interleafing between panels.
3. Maximum weight per bundle is 7,500#. Maximum bundle height is 48".
4. Special packaging .....................................................................................................................................................................................Please Inquire

Delivery:
1. Stocked gauges and colors (See Insulated Metal Panel Color Chart for available colors) ...........................................................Allow 4-8 weeks
2. Other gauges, colors or small quantities of Standard Non-Stocked or custom colors ...................................................................Please Inquire

Notes:
1. All panels with lengths longer than 32'-0" ............................................................................................................................................Please Inquire
2. All painted panels with applied finishes and panel lengths longer than 20' ....................................................................................Please Inquire
3. Stucco embossing is standard on both interior and exterior panel skins. Please inquire for unembossed panel pricing. Unembossed 

panels are limited to 20' maximum length.
4. For cooler/freezer applications ..............................................................................................................................................................Please Inquire
5. Substrate may be either G90 Galvanized or Galvalume®. If a particular substrate is required, it must be specified at time of order.

PRODUCING PLANTS: Manufactured by Metl-Span® in Lewisville, TX; Mattoon, IL; Jackson, MS

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO INSTALLER/CUSTOMER: Material should be inspected carefully prior to installation for defects 
including excessive oil canning. Installation of material constitutes acceptance.
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CF Architectural (Horizontal Applications)

(Stucco Embossed)

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER SQUARE w

EXT. GA. INT. GA. COVERAGE PANEL THICKNESS WEIGHT PER SQ. FINISH PRICE

22 26 24" 2" 279# Signature® 300 * ü

22 26 24" 21/2" 289# Signature® 300 * ü

22 26 24" 3" 300# Signature® 300 * ü

22 26 30" 2" 271# Signature® 300 * ü

22 26 30" 21/2" 281# Signature® 300 * ü

22 26 30" 3" 292# Signature® 300 * ü

22 26 36" 2" 266# Signature® 300 * ü

22 26 36" 21/2" 276# Signature® 300 * ü

22 26 36" 3" 287# Signature® 300 * ü

* SeeInsulated Metal PanelColor Chart for Standard Stocked and Standard Non-Stocked Colors
w In addition to the price per square, non-stocked colors, special colors and small quantities require set-up fees and add charges.
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CF Architectural (Horizontal Applications)

(Stucco Embossed)

Panel Pricing:
1. Pricing is for panels and standard packaging only. Clips and other accessories are sold separately. Panel pricing is based on net 

coverage and the total square feet of panel ordered within the same gauge and color.
2. Pricing is based on the exterior skin gauge and coating system shown. Interior skin is 26 gauge embossed Light Mesa, painted Igloo 

White. For other gauges, finishes or panel widths, please inquire.
3. Panels are available with reveals of 1/8" (standard), 1/4" , 1/2", 3/4", 1", 1 1/2", 2", 2 1/2" " or 3" (optional). Please specify panel reveal width.
4. Specify if panels are to have an end fold on the right end, left end, both ends or neither end. Please inquire for end fold pricing.
5. Corner panels are available, with or without end folds. Please inquire for pricing.
6. See pages 38-62 for clip and accessory pricing. See pages 63-93 for trim.
7. All painted panel prices include standard packaging. Corner panels require special packaging. Please inquire.
8. Pricing does not include factory applied vapor seal mastic. SeeNote 3 under Panel Add Charges.

Panel Add Charges - In addition to thepanel price the following chargesmay beapplicable:
1. Additional charges will apply per square to upgrade the panel interior from 26 gauge to 24 gauge.
2. Additional charges will apply per square per panel side to upgrade the panel interior from 26 gauge to 22 gauge.
3. For factory applied vapor seal mastic, specify when mastic is to be installed in interior groove, or both interior and exterior grooves. 

Additional charges will apply per square, per groove for 24", 30" or 36" wide panels.
4. Coil add charges apply for small orders under60 squares.
5. To switch the panel interior from Igloo White to a Signature 200 Standard, Stocked color, additional charges will apply per square.
6. To switch the panel interior from Igloo White to a Signature 300 Standard, Stocked color, additional charges will apply per square.
7. For Signature 300 Standard, Non-Stocked colors on the panel exterior, additional charges will apply per square.
8. For Standard Non-Stocked Metallic colors, additional charges will apply per square for the panel exterior and/or the panel interior.
9. For special colors, additional charges will apply per square for the panel exterior and/or the panel interior, plus applicable set-up 

charges as noted below.
10. For panel lengths less than 8'-0", additional charges will apply per panel.

Set-Up Fees for Orders:
1. For orders less than 10 squares, set-up charges will apply. Coil add charges will also apply.
2. For special colors, set-up charges will apply.

Packaging:
1. Standard packaging: Cardboard runners with OSB on bottom of bundle, end caps and shrinkwrap.
2. Bundles have microfoam interleafing between panels.
3. Maximum weight per bundle is 7,500#. Maximum bundle height is 48".
4. Special packaging .....................................................................................................................................................................................Please Inquire

Delivery:
1. Stocked gauges and colors (See Insulated Metal Panel Color Chart for available colors) ...........................................................Allow 4-8 weeks
2. Other gauges, colors or small quantities of Standard Non-Stocked or custom colors ...................................................................Please Inquire

Notes:
1. Panels with end folds longer than 24'-0" ..............................................................................................................................................Please Inquire
2. All panels without end folds longer than 32'-0" ...................................................................................................................................Please Inquire
3. Corner panels, with or without end folds, with either leg longer than 4'-0" ....................................................................................Please Inquire
4. See corner panel ordering information on Pages 6 and 7. 
5. Stucco embossing is standard on both interior and exterior panel skins. Please inquire for unembossed panel pricing. Unembossed 

panels are limited to 20' maximum length.
6. For cooler/freezer applications ..............................................................................................................................................................Please Inquire
7. Substrate may be either G90 Galvanized or Galvalume®. If a particular substrate is required, it must be specified at time of order.

PRODUCING PLANTS: Manufactured by Metl-Span® in Lewisville, TX
IMPORTANT NOTICE TO INSTALLER/CUSTOMER: Material should be inspected carefully prior to installation for defects 
including excessive oil canning. Installation of material constitutes acceptance.
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CF Architectural (Horizontal Applications)

Ordering Information:
1. Specify panel width of 24", 30" or 36".
2. Provide left leg length and right leg length. Minimum standard leg length is 1'-0" and maximum standard leg length is 

4'-0".
3. Specify if panels are to have an end fold on the right leg, left leg, both legs or neither leg.
4. Standard reveal is 1/8". For other reveal options, please inquire.
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CF Architectural (Horizontal Applications)

PART NO. ITEM DESC. QTY. THICKNESS WIDTH ANGLE "X" DIM "Y" DIM
TOTAL 

LENGTH
("X" + "Y")
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CF Architectural (Horizontal Applications)

Ordering Information:
1. Specify panel width of 24", 30" or 36".
2. Specify if panels are to have an end fold on the A leg, B leg, both legs (AB) or neither leg.
3. Standard reveal is 1/8". For other reveal options, please inquire.

* SeeInsulated Metal PanelColor Chart for Standard Stocked and Standard Non-Stocked Colors
w In addition to the price per square, non-stocked colors, special colors and small quantities require set-up fees and add charges.
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CF Mesa

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER SQUARE w

EXT. GA. INT. GA. COVERAGE PANEL THICKNESS WEIGHT PER SQ. FINISH PRICE

26 26 36" 2" 215# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 36" 2" 215# Signature® 300 * ü

26 26 36" 21/2" 226# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 36" 21/2" 226# Signature® 300 * ü

26 26 36" 3" 237# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 36" 3" 237# Signature® 300 * ü

26 26 36" 4" 257# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 36" 4" 257# Signature® 300 * ü

26 26 36" 5" 278# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 36" 5" 278# Signature® 300 * ü

26 26 36" 6" 299# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 36" 6" 299# Signature® 300 * ü

26 26 42" 2" 214# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 42" 2" 214# Signature® 300 * ü

26 26 42" 21/2" 224# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 42" 21/2" 224# Signature® 300 * ü

26 26 42" 3" 235# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 42" 3" 235# Signature® 300 * ü

26 26 42" 4" 255# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 42" 4" 255# Signature® 300 * ü

26 26 42" 5" 276# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 42" 5" 276# Signature® 300 * ü

26 26 42" 6" 297# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 42" 6" 297# Signature® 300 * ü

* SeeInsulated Metal PanelColor Chart for Standard Stocked and Standard Non-Stocked Colors
w In addition to the price per square, non-stocked colors, special colors and small quantities require set-up fees and add charges.
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CF Mesa

Panel Pricing:
1. Pricing is for panels and standard packaging only. Clips and other accessories are sold separately. Panel pricing is based on net 

coverage and the total square feet of panel ordered within the same gauge and color.
2. Pricing is based on the exterior skin gauge and coating system shown. Interior skin is 26 gauge embossed Mesa, painted Igloo White. 

For other gauges, finishes or panel widths, please inquire.
3. All painted panel prices include standard packaging.
4. See pages 38-62 for clip and accessory pricing. See pages 63-93 for trim.
5. Pricing does not include factory applied vapor seal mastic. See note 3 under Panel Add Charges.

Panel Add Charges - In addition to the panel price the following chargesmay beapplicable:
1. Additional charges will apply per square per panelto upgrade from 26 gauge to 24 gauge.
2. Additional charges will apply per square per panel side to upgrade from 26 gauge to 22 gauge.
3. For factory applied vapor seal mastic, specify when mastic is to be installed in interior groove, or both interior and exterior grooves. 

Additional charges will apply per square, per groove for 30", 36" or 42" wide panels.
4. Coil add charges apply for small orders under 60 squares.
5. To switch the panel interior from Igloo White to a Signature 200 Standard, Stocked color, additional charges will apply per square.
6. To switch the panel interior from Igloo White to a Signature 300 Standard, Stocked color, additional charges will apply per square.
7. For Signature 200 or 300 Standard, Non-Stocked colors on the panel exterior, additional charges will apply per square.
8. For Standard Non-Stocked Metallic colors, additional charges will apply per square for the panel exterior and/or the panel interior.
9. For special colors, additional charges will apply per square for the panel exterior and/or the panel interior, plus applicable set-up 

charges as noted below.
10. For panel lengths less than 8'-0", additional charges will apply per panel.

Set-Up Fees for Orders:
1. For orders less than 10 squares, set-up charges will apply. Coil add charges will also apply.
2. For special colors, set-up charges will apply.

Packaging:
1. Standard packaging: Cardboard runners with OSB on bottom of bundle, end caps and shrinkwrap.
2. Bundles have microfoam interleafing between panels.
3. Maximum weight per bundle is 7,500#. Maximum bundle height is 48".
4. Special packaging .....................................................................................................................................................................................Please Inquire

Delivery:
1. Stocked gauges and colors (See Insulated Metal Panel Color Chart for available colors) ...........................................................Allow 4-8 weeks
2. Other gauges, colors or small quantities of Standard Non-Stocked or custom colors ...................................................................Please Inquire

Notes:
1. All panels with lengths longer than 50'-0" ............................................................................................................................................Please Inquire
2. All painted panels with applied finishes and panel lengths longer than 20' ....................................................................................Please Inquire
3. Stucco embossing is standard on both interior and exterior panel skins.
4. For cooler/freezer applications ..............................................................................................................................................................Please Inquire
5. Substrate may be either G90 Galvanized or Galvalume®. If a particular substrate is required, it must be specified at time of order.

PRODUCING PLANTS: Manufactured by Metl-Span® in Lewisville, TX; Prince George, VA; Las Vegas, NV; Shelbyville, IN; Jackson, MS; 
Mattoon, IL; Hamilton, ON
IMPORTANT NOTICE TO INSTALLER/CUSTOMER: Material should be inspected carefully prior to installation for defects 
including excessive oil canning. Installation of material constitutes acceptance.
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CF Flute

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER SQUARE w

EXT. GA. INT. GA. COVERAGE PANEL THICKNESS WEIGHT PER SQ. FINISH PRICE

26 26 42" 2" 214# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 42" 2" 214# Signature® 300 * ü

26 26 42" 21/2" 224# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 42" 21/2" 224# Signature® 300 * ü

26 26 42" 3" 235# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 42" 3" 235# Signature® 300 * ü

26 26 42" 4" 255# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 42" 4" 255# Signature® 300 * ü

26 26 42" 5" 276# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 42" 5" 276# Signature® 300 * ü

26 26 42" 6" 297# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 42" 6" 297# Signature® 300 * ü

* SeeInsulated Metal PanelColor Chart for Standard Stocked and Standard Non-Stocked Colors
w In addition to the price per square, non-stocked colors, special colors and small quantities require set-up fees and add charges.
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CF Flute

Panel Pricing:
1. Pricing is for panels and standard packaging only. Clips and other accessories are sold separately. Panel pricing is based on net 

coverage and the total square feet of panel ordered within the same gauge and color.
2. Pricing is based on the exterior skin gauge and coating system shown. Interior skin is 26 gauge embossed Mesa, painted Igloo White. 

For other gauges, finishes or panel widths, please inquire.
3. All prices include standard packaging.
4. See pages 38- 62 for clip and accessory pricing. See pages 63- 93 for trim.
5. Pricing does not include factory applied vapor seal mastic. See Note 3 under Panel Add Charges. 

Panel Add Charges - In addition to the panel price the following charges may be applicable:
1. Additional charges will apply per square per panel side to upgrade from 26 gauge to 24 gauge.
2. Additional charges will apply persquare per panel side to upgrade from 26 gauge to 22 gauge.
3. For factory applied vapor seal mastic, specify when mastic is to be installed in interior groove, or both interior and exterior grooves. 

Additional charges will apply per square, per groove.
4. Coil add charges apply for small orders under 60 squares.
5. To switch the panel interior from Igloo White to a Signature 200 Standard, Stocked color, additional charges will apply per square .
6. To switch the panel interior from Igloo White to a Signature 300 Standard, Stocked color, additional charges will apply per square.
7. For Signature 200 or 300 Standard, Non-Stocked colors on the panel exterior, additional charges will apply per square.
8. For Standard Non-Stocked Metallic colors, additional charges will apply per square for the panel exterior and/or the panel interior.
9. For special colors, additional charges will apply per square for the panel exterior and/or the panel interior, plus applicable set-up 

charges as noted below.
10. For panel lengths less than 8'-0", additional charges will apply per panel.

Set-Up Fees for Orders:
1. For orders less than 10 squares, set-up charges will apply. Coil add charges will also apply.
2. For special colors, set-up charges will apply.

Packaging:
1. Standard packaging: Cardboard runners with OSB on bottom of bundle, end caps and shrinkwrap.
2. Bundles have microfoam interleafing between panels.
3. Maximum weight per bundle is 7,500#. Maximum bundle height is 48".
4. Special packaging .....................................................................................................................................................................................Please Inquire

Delivery:
1. Stocked gauges and colors (See Insulated Metal Panel Color Chart for available colors) ...........................................................Allow 4-8 weeks
2. Other gauges, colors or small quantities of Standard Non-Stocked or custom colors ...................................................................Please Inquire

Notes:
1. All panels with lengths longer than 50'-0" ............................................................................................................................................Please Inquire
2.  Stucco embossing is standard on both interior and exterior panel skins.
3. For cooler/freezer applications ..............................................................................................................................................................Please Inquire
4. Substrate may be either G90 Galvanized or Galvalume®. If a particular substrate is required, it must be specified at time of order.

PRODUCING PLANTS: Manufactured by Metl-Span® in Lewisville, TX; Prince George, VA; Las Vegas, NV; Shelbyville, IN; Jackson, MS; 
Mattoon, IL; Hamilton, ON
IMPORTANT NOTICE TO INSTALLER/CUSTOMER: Material should be inspected carefully prior to installation for defects 
including excessive oil canning. Installation of material constitutes acceptance.
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Santa Fe®

(Aztec Embossed - Exterior Surface Only)

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER SQUARE w

EXT. GA. INT. GA. COVERAGE PANEL THICKNESS WEIGHT PER SQ. FINISH PRICE

24 26 36" 2" 236# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 36" 2" 236# Signature® 300 * ü

24 26 36" 21/2" 246# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 36" 21/2" 246# Signature® 300 * ü

24 26 36" 3" 257# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 36" 3" 257# Signature® 300 * ü

24 26 36" 4" 277# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 36" 4" 277# Signature® 300 * ü

24 26 42" 2" 235# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 42" 2" 235# Signature® 300 * ü

24 26 42" 21/2" 245# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 42" 21/2" 245# Signature® 300 * ü

24 26 42" 3" 256# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 42" 3" 256# Signature® 300 * ü

24 26 42" 4" 276# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 42" 4" 276# Signature® 300 * ü

* SeeInsulated Metal PanelColor Chart for Standard Stocked and Standard Non-Stocked Colors
w In addition to the price per square, non-stocked colors, special colors and small quantities require set-up fees and add charges.



Insulated Metal Panel Pricing PANELS

Subject to change without notice.
See WWW.MBCI.COM for current information. EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 23, 2018 14

Santa Fe®

(Aztec Embossed - Exterior Surface Only)

Panel Pricing:
1. Pricing is for panels and standard packaging only. Clips and other accessories are sold separately. Panel pricing is based on net 

coverage and the total square feet of panel ordered within the same gauge and color.
2. Pricing is based on the exterior skin gauge and coating system shown. Interior skin is 26 gauge embossed Light Mesa, painted Igloo 

White. For other gauges, finishes or panel widths, please inquire.
3. All painted panel prices include standard packaging.
4. See pages 38-62 for clip and accessory pricing. See pages 63-93 for trim.
5. Pricing does not include factory applied vapor seal mastic. See Note5 under Panel Add Charges.

Panel Add Charges - In addition to thepanel price the following chargesmay beapplicable:
1. Additional charges will apply per square to upgrade the panel interior from 26 gauge to 24 gauge.
2. Additional charges will apply per square to upgrade the panel interior from 26 gauge to 22 gauge.
3. Additional charges will apply per square to upgrade the panel exterior from 24 gauge to 22 gauge.
4. Coil add charges apply for small orders under 60 squares.
5. For factory applied vapor seal mastic, specify when mastic is to be installed in interior groove, or both interior and exterior grooves. 

Additional charges will apply per square, per groove for 36" and 42" wide panels. 
6. To switch the panel interior from Igloo White to a Signature 200 Standard, Stocked color, additional charges will apply per square.
7. To switch the panel interior from Igloo White to a Signature 300 Standard, Stocked color, additional charges will apply per square.
8. For Signature 300 Standard, Non-Stocked colors on the panel exterior, additional charges will apply per square.
9. For Standard Non-Stocked Metallic colors, additional charges will apply per square for the panel exterior and/or the panel interior.
10. For special colors, additional charges will apply per square for the panel exterior and/or the panel interior, plus applicable set-up 

charge as noted below.
11. For panel lengths less than 8'-0", additional charges will apply per panel.

Set-Up Fees for Orders:
1. For orders less than 10 squares, set-up charges will apply. Coil add charges will also apply.
2. For special colors, set-up charges will apply.

Packaging:
1. Standard packaging: Cardboard runners with OSB on bottom of bundle, end caps and shrinkwrap.
2. Bundles have strippable film or microfoam interleafing between panels.
3. Maximum weight per bundle is 7,500#. Maximum bundle height is 48".
4. Special packaging .....................................................................................................................................................................................Please Inquire

Delivery:
1. Stocked gauges and colors (See Insulated Metal Panel Color Chart for available colors) ...........................................................Allow 4-8 weeks
2. Other gauges, colors or small quantities of Standard Non-Stocked or custom colors ...................................................................Please Inquire

Notes:
1. All panels with lengths longer than 40'-0" ............................................................................................................................................Please Inquire
2. All painted panels with applied finishes and panel lengths longer than 20' ....................................................................................Please Inquire
3. Stucco embossing is standard and required on the interior panel skin.
4. For cooler/freezer applications ..............................................................................................................................................................Please Inquire
5. Substrate may be either G90 Galvanized or Galvalume®. If a particular substrate is required, it must be specified at time of order.

PRODUCING PLANTS: Manufactured by Metl-Span® in Las Vegas, NV; Shelbyville, IN; Jackson, MS; Mattoon, IL
IMPORTANT NOTICE TO INSTALLER/CUSTOMER: Material should be inspected carefully prior to installation for defects 
including excessive oil canning. Installation of material constitutes acceptance.
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Striated

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER SQUARE w

EXT. GA. INT. GA. COVERAGE PANEL THICKNESS WEIGHT PER SQ. FINISH PRICE

24 26 36" 2" 236# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 36" 2" 236# Signature® 300 * ü

24 26 36" 21/2" 246# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 36" 21/2" 246# Signature® 300 * ü

24 26 36" 3" 257# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 36" 3" 257# Signature® 300 * ü

24 26 36" 4" 277# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 36" 4" 277# Signature® 300 * ü

24 26 42" 2" 235# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 42" 2" 235# Signature® 300 * ü

24 26 42" 21/2" 245# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 42" 21/2" 245# Signature® 300 * ü

24 26 42" 3" 256# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 42" 3" 256# Signature® 300 * ü

24 26 42" 4" 276# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 42" 4" 276# Signature® 300 * ü

* SeeInsulated Metal PanelColor Chart for Standard Stocked and Standard Non-Stocked Colors
w In addition to the price per square, non-stocked colors, special colors and small quantities require set-up fees and add charges.
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Striated

Panel Pricing:
1. Pricing is for panels and standard packagingonly. Clips and other accessories are sold separately. Panel pricing is based on net 

coverage and the total square feet of panel ordered within the same gauge and color.
2. Pricing is based on the exterior skin gauge and coating system shown. Interior skin is 26 gauge embossed Light Mesa, painted Igloo 

White. For other gauges, finishes or panel widths, please inquire.
3. All painted panel prices include standard packaging.
4. See pages 38-62 for clip and accessory pricing. See pages 63-93 for trim
5. Pricing does not include factory applied vapor seal mastic. See Note 5 under Panel Add Charges.

Panel Add Charges - In addition to the published price on the previous page, please add the following charges when applicable:
1. Additional charges will apply per square to upgrade the panel interior from 26 gauge to 24 gauge.
2. Additional charges will apply per square to upgrade the panel interior from 26 gauge to 22 gauge.
3. Additional charges will apply per square to upgrade the panel exterior from 24 gauge to 22 gauge.
4. Coil add charges apply for small orders under 60 squares.
5. For factory applied vapor seal mastic, specify when mastic is to be installed in interior groove, or both interior and exterior grooves. 

Additional charges will apply per square, per groove for 36" and 42" wide panels. 
6. To switch the panel interior from Igloo White to a Signature 200 Standard, Stocked color, additional charges will apply per square.
7. To switch the panel interior from Igloo White to a Signature 300 Standard, Stocked color, additional charges will apply per square.
8. For Signature 200 or 300 Standard, Non-Stocked colors on the panel exterior, additional charges will apply per square.
9. For Standard Non-Stocked Metallic colors, additional charges will apply per square for the panel exterior and/or the panel interior.
10. For special colors, additional charges will apply per square for the panel exterior and/or the panel interior, plus applicable set-up 

charge as noted below.
11. For panel lengths less than 8'-0", additional charges will apply per panel.

Set-Up Fees for Orders:
1. For orders less than 10 squares, set-up charges will apply. Coil add charges will also apply.
2. For special colors, set-up charges will apply.

Packaging:
1. Standard packaging: Cardboard runners with OSB on bottom of bundle, end caps and shrinkwrap.
2. Bundles have microfoam interleafing between panels.
3. Maximum weight per bundle is 7,500#. Maximum bundle height is 48".
4. Special packaging .....................................................................................................................................................................................Please Inquire

Delivery:
1. Stocked gauges and colors (See Insulated Metal Panel Color Chart for available colors) ...........................................................Allow 4-8 weeks
2. Other gauges, colors or small quantities of Standard Non-Stocked or custom colors ...................................................................Please Inquire

Notes:
1. All panels with lengths longer than 40'-0" for 24", 30" & 36" wide panels or 32'-0" for 42" panels ..............................................Please Inquire
2. All painted panels with applied finishes and panel lengths longer than 20' ....................................................................................Please Inquire
3. Stucco embossing is standard and required on the interior panel skin.
4. For cooler/freezer applications ..............................................................................................................................................................Please Inquire
5. Substrate may be either G90 Galvanized or Galvalume®. If a particular substrate is required, it must be specified at time of order.

PRODUCING PLANTS:Manufactured by Metl-Span®

24" wide panels - Las Vegas, NV and Mattoon, IL
30" wide panels - Las Vegas, NV and Mattoon, IL; Lewisville, TX; Prince George, VA
36" and 42" widepanels - Las Vegas, NV and Mattoon, IL; Lewisville, TX; Prince George, VA; Jackson,MS; Shelbyville, IN and Hamilton, ON 
4" thick panels - available only at certain plants ......................................................................................................................................Please Inquire

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO INSTALLER/CUSTOMER: Material should be inspected carefully prior to installation for defects 
including excessive oil canning. Installation of material constitutes acceptance.
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7.2 Insul-Rib™

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER SQUARE w

EXT. GA. INT. GA. COVERAGE PANEL THICKNESS WEIGHT PER SQ. FINISH PRICE

26 26 36" 3" 228# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 36" 3" 228# Signature® 300 * ü

26 26 36" 4" 249# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 36" 4" 249# Signature® 300 * ü

26 26 36" 5" 270# Signature® 300 * ü

26 26 36" 5" 270# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 36" 6" 291# Signature® 300 * ü

26 26 36" 6" 291# Signature® 200 * ü

* SeeInsulated Metal PanelColor Chart for Standard Stocked and Standard Non-Stocked Colors
w In addition to the price per square, non-stocked colors, special colors and small quantities require set-up fees and add charges.
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7.2 Insul-Rib™

Panel Pricing:
1. Pricing is for panels only. Clips and other accessories are sold separately. Panel pricing is based on net coverage and the total square 

feet of panel ordered within the same gauge and color.
2. Pricing is based on the exterior skin gauge and coating system shown. Interior skin is 26 gauge embossed Mesa, painted Igloo White. 

For other gauges, finishes or panel widths, please inquire.
3. All painted panel prices include standard packaging. 
4. See pages 38-62 for clip and accessory pricing. See pages 63-93 for trim
5. Pricing does not include factory applied vapor seal mastic. See Note 3 under Panel Add Charges.

Panel Add Charges - In addition to the panel price the following charges may be applicable:
1. Additional charges will apply per square to upgrade the panel interiorfrom 26 gauge to 24 gauge.
2. Additional charges will apply per square to upgrade the panel interior from 26 gauge to 22 gauge.
3. For factory applied vapor seal mastic, specify when mastic is to be installed in interior groove, or both interior and exterior grooves. 

Additional charges will apply per square, per groove.
4. Coil add charges apply for small orders under 60 squares.
5. To switch the panel interior from Igloo White to a Signature 200 Standard, Stocked color, additional charges will apply per square.
6. To switch the panel interior from Igloo White to a Signature 300 Standard, Stocked color, additional charges will apply per square.
7. For Signature 200 or 300 Standard, Non-Stocked colors on the panel exterior, additional charges will apply per square.
8. For Standard Non-Stocked Metallic colors, additional charges will apply per square for the panel exterior and/or the panel interior.
9. For special colors, additional charges will apply per square for the panel exterior and/or the panel interior, plus set-up charge as noted 

below.
10. For panel lengths less than 8'-0", additional charges will apply per panel.

Set-Up Fees for Orders:
1. For orders less than 10 squares, set-up charges will apply. Coil add charges will also apply.
2. For special colors, set-up charges will apply.

Packaging:
1. Standard packaging: Cardboard runners with OSB on bottom of bundle, end caps and shrinkwrap.
2. Bundles have microfoam interleafing between panels.
3. Maximum weight per bundle is 7,500#. Maximum bundle height is 48".
4. Special packaging .....................................................................................................................................................................................Please Inquire

Delivery:
1. Stocked gauges and colors (See Insulated Metal Panel Color Chart for available colors) ...........................................................Allow 4-8 weeks
2. Other gauges, colors or small quantities of Standard Non-Stocked or custom colors ...................................................................Please Inquire

Notes:
1. All panels with lengths longer than 40'-0" ............................................................................................................................................Please Inquire
2. All painted panels with applied finishes and panel lengths longer than 20' ....................................................................................Please Inquire
3. Stucco embossing is standard and required on both interior and exterior panel skins.
4. For cooler/freezer applications ..............................................................................................................................................................Please Inquire
5. Substrate may be either G90 Galvanized or Galvalume®. If a particular substrate is required, it must be specified at time of order.

PRODUCING PLANTS: Manufactured by Metl-Span® in Shelbyville, IN

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO INSTALLER/CUSTOMER: Material should be inspected carefully prior to installation for defects 
including excessive oil canning. Installation of material constitutes acceptance.
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Thermalsafe®

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER SQUARE w

EXT. GA. INT. GA. COVERAGE PANEL THICKNESS WEIGHT PER SQ. FINISH PRICE

26 26 42" 3" 390# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 42" 3" 390# Signature® 300 * ü

26 26 42" 4" 451# Signature® 300 * ü

26 26 42" 4" 451# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 42" 5" 522# Signature® 300 * ü

26 26 42" 5" 522# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 42" 6" 593# Signature® 300 * ü

26 26 42" 6" 593# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 42" 7" 664# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 42" 7" 664# Signature® 300 * ü

26 26 42" 8" 734# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 42" 8" 734# Signature® 300 * ü

* SeeInsulated Metal PanelColor Chart for Standard Stocked and Standard Non-Stocked Colors
w In addition to the price per square, non-stocked colors, special colors and small quantities require set-up fees and add charges.
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Thermalsafe®

Panel Pricing:
1. Pricing is for panels only. Panel pricing is based on net coverage and the total square feet of panel ordered within the same gauge and 

color.
2. Pricing is based on the exterior skin gauge and coating system shown with a Light Mesa pattern. Interior skin is 26 gauge embossed 

Ultra Light Mesa, painted Igloo White. For other gauges, finishes or panel widths, please inquire.
3. All prices include standard packaging. 
4. See pages 38-62 for clip and accessory pricing. See pages 63-93 for trim.
5. Vapor seal mastic must be field installed when required. Silicone must be used, though it is not required for fire resistive ratings.

Panel Add Charges - In addition to the panel price the following charges may be applicable:
1. Add additional charges will apply per square to upgrade the panel interiorfrom 26 gauge to 24 gauge.
2. Coil add charges apply for small orders under 60 squares.
3. To switch the panel interior from Igloo White to a Signature 200 Standard, Stocked color, additional charges will apply per square.
4. To switch the panel interior from Igloo White to a Signature 300 Standard, Stocked color, additional charges will apply per square.
5. For Signature 200 or 300 Standard, Non-Stocked colors on the panel exterior, additional charges will apply per square.
6. For Standard Non-Stocked Metallic colors, additional charges will apply per square for the panel exterior and/or the panel interior.
7. For special colors, additional charges will apply per square for the panel exterior and/or the panel interior, plus applicable set-up 

charges as noted below.
8. For panel lengths less than 8'-0", additional charges will apply per panel.

Set-Up Fees for Orders:
1. For orders less than 10 squares, set-up charges will apply. Coil add charges will also apply.
2. For special colors, set-up charges will apply.

Packaging:
1. Standard packaging: Cardboard runners with OSB on bottom of bundle, end caps and shrinkwrap.
2. Bundles have strippable film or microfoam interleafing between panels.
3. Maximum weight per bundle is 7,500#. Maximum bundle height is 48".
4. Special packaging .....................................................................................................................................................................................Please Inquire

Delivery:
1. Stocked gauges and colors (See Insulated Metal Panel Color Chart for available colors) ...........................................................Allow 4-8 weeks
2. Other gauges, colors or small quantities of Standard Non-Stocked or custom colors ...................................................................Please Inquire

Notes:
1. All panels with lengths longer than 40'-0" ............................................................................................................................................Please Inquire
2. Stucco embossing is standard and required onthe interior panel skin.
3. For cooler/freezer applications ..............................................................................................................................................................Please Inquire
4. Substrate may be either G90 Galvanized or Galvalume®. If a particular substrate is required, it must be specified at time of order.
5. The finished panels provide the following fire resistance ratings: 4" thickness for one hour, 7" thickness for two hour, and 8" thickness 

for three hour fire resistance ratings for non bearing walls in accordance with UL 263 Fire Endurance test and ASTM E119 tests. For 
more complete fire protection information, please inquire.

PRODUCING PLANT: Manufactured by Metl-Span® in Shelbyville, IN

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO INSTALLER/CUSTOMER: Material should be inspected carefully prior to installation for defects 
including excessive oil canning. Installation of material constitutes acceptance.
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CF45 Partition Wall

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER SQUARE w

EXT. GA. INT. GA. COVERAGE PANEL THICKNESS WEIGHT PER SQ. FINISH PRICE

26 26 441/2" 2" 210# Igloo White ü

26 26 441/2" 21/2" 220# Igloo White ü

26 26 441/2" 3" 231# Igloo White ü

26 26 441/2" 4" 251# Igloo White ü

26 26 441/2" 5" 272# Igloo White ü

26 26 441/2" 6" 293# Igloo White ü

* SeeInsulated Metal PanelColor Chart for Standard Stocked and Standard Non-Stocked Colors
w In addition to the price per square, non-stocked colors, special colors and small quantities require set-up fees and add charges.
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CF45 Partition Wall

Panel Pricing:
1. Pricing is for panels only. Accessories are sold separately. Panel pricing is based on net coverage and the total square feet of panel 

ordered within the same gauge and color.
2. Pricing is based on the exterior skin as 26 gauge and coating system shown. Interior skin is 26 gauge embossed Light Mesa, painted 

Igloo White. For other gauges, finishes or panel widths, please inquire.
3. All prices include standard packaging. 
4. See pages 38-62 for clip and accessory pricing.See pages 63-93 for trim
5. Pricing does not include factory applied vapor seal mastic. See Note 4 under Panel Add Charges.

Panel Add Charges - In addition to the panel price the following charges may be applicable:
1. Additional charges will apply per square to upgrade the panel interior and exteriorfrom 26 gauge to 24 gauge.
2. Additional charges will apply per square to upgrade the panel interior and exteriorfrom 26 gauge to 22 gauge.
3. Coil add charges apply for small orders under 60 squares. 
4. For factory applied vapor seal mastic, specify when mastic is to be installed in interior groove, or both interior and exterior grooves. 

Additional charges will apply per square per groove for vapor seal mastic. 
5. To switch either side of the panel from Igloo White to a Signature 200 Standard, Stocked color, additional charges will apply per square 

per side. For Signature 200 Standard, Non-Stocked colors, additional charges will apply per square, per side.
6. To switch either side of the panel from Igloo White to a Signature 300 Standard, Stocked color, additional charges will apply per square 

per side. For Signature 300 Standard, Non-Stocked colors, additional charges will apply per square, per side.
7. To switch either side of the panel from Igloo White to a Standard Non-Stocked Metallic color, additional charges will apply per square, 

per side. 
8. For special colors, additional charges will apply per square, per side, plus set-up charge as listed below.
9. For panel lengths less than 8'-0", additional charges will apply per panel.

Set-Up Fees for Orders:
1. For orders less than 10 squares, set-up charges will apply. Coil add charges will also apply.
2. For special colors, set-up charges will apply.

Packaging:
1. Standard packaging: Cardboard runners with OSB on bottom of bundle, end caps and shrinkwrap.
2. Bundles have strippable film or microfoam interleafing between panels.
3. Maximum weight per bundle is 7,500#. Maximum bundle height is 48".
4. Special packaging .....................................................................................................................................................................................Please Inquire

Delivery:
1. Stocked gauges and colors (See Insulated Metal Panel Color Chart for available colors) ...........................................................Allow 4-8 weeks
2. Other gauges, colors or small quantities of Standard Non-Stocked or custom colors ...................................................................Please Inquire

Notes:
1. All panels with lengths longer than 50'-0" ............................................................................................................................................Please Inquire
2. Stucco embossing is standard and required on both exterior andinterior panel skin.
3. For cooler/freezer applications ..............................................................................................................................................................Please Inquire
4. Substrate may be either G90 Galvanized or Galvalume®. If a particular substrate is required, it must be specified at time of order.

PRODUCING PLANTS: Manufactured by Metl-Span® in Lewisville, TX; Prince George, VA; Las Vegas, NV; Shelbyville, IN; Jackson, MS; 
Mattoon, IL;Hamilton, ON
IMPORTANT NOTICE TO INSTALLER/CUSTOMER: Material should be inspected carefully prior to installation for defects 
including excessive oil canning. Installation of material constitutes acceptance.
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HPCI Barrier™ Panel

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER SQUARE w

EXT. GA. INT. GA. COVERAGE PANEL THICKNESS WEIGHT PER SQ. FINISH PRICE

26 26 42" 2" 214# Igloo White ü

26 26 42" 21/2" 224# Igloo White ü

26 26 42" 3" 235# Igloo White ü

26 26 42" 4" 255# Igloo White ü

26 26 42" 5" 276# Igloo White ü

26 26 42" 6" 297# Igloo White ü

* SeeInsulated Metal PanelColor Chart for Standard Stocked and Standard Non-Stocked Colors
w In addition to the price per square, non-stocked colors, special colors and small quantities require set-up fees and add charges.
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HPCI Barrier™ Panel

Panel Pricing:
1. Pricing is for panels only. Clips and other accessories are sold separately. Panel pricing is based on net coverage and the 

total square feet of panel ordered within the same gauge and color.
2. Pricing is based on 26 gauge material painted Igloo White for both the exterior and interior panel skins. The exterior skin 

is embossed material with no profile. The interior skin embossed Light Mesa. For other gauges, finishes or panel widths, 
please inquire.

3. All painted panel prices include standard packaging.
4. See pages 38- 62 for clip and accessory pricing. See pages 63- 93 for trim. 
5. Pricing does not include factory applied vapor seal mastic. See Note 1 under Panel Add Charges.

Panel Add Charges - In addition to the panel price the following charges may be applicable:
1. For factory applied vapor seal mastic, specify when mastic is to be installed in interior groove, or both interior and 

exterior grooves. Add additional charges will apply per square, per groove. 
2. For panel lengths less than 8'-0", additional charges will apply per panel.

Set-Up Fees for Orders:
1. For orders less than 10 squares, set-up charges will apply. Coil add charges will also apply.
2. For special colors, set-up charges will apply.

Packaging:
1. Standard packaging: Cardboard runners with OSB on bottom of bundle, end caps and shrinkwrap.
2. Bundles microfoam interleafing between panels.
3. Maximum weight per bundle is 7,500#. Maximum bundle height is 48".
4. Special packaging .............................................................................................................................................................Please Inquire

Delivery:
1. All panels ........................................................................................................................................................................Allow 4-8 weeks
2. Other gauges, colors or small quantities of Standard Non-Stocked or custom colors ...........................................Please Inquire

Notes:
1. All panels with lengths longer than 24'-0" .....................................................................................................................Please Inquire
2.  Stucco embossing is standard and required onthe interior panel skin.
3. The HPCI Barrier Panel must be seperated from the interior of the building by an approved thermal barrier of 1/2" 

gypsum wallboard to meet IBC requirements.
4. Substrate may be either G90 Galvanized or Galvalume®. If a particular substrate is required, it must be specified at time 

of order.

PRODUCING PLANTS: Manufactured by Metl-Span® in Lewisville, TX; Prince George, VA; Las Vegas, NV; Shelbyville, IN; 
Jackson, MS; Mattoon, IL;Hamilton, ON
IMPORTANT NOTICE TO INSTALLER/CUSTOMER: Material should be inspected carefully prior to installation for defects 
including excessive oil canning. Installation of material constitutes acceptance.
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Tuff-Cast™/Tuff Wall®

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER SQUARE w

EXT. GA. INT. GA. COVERAGE PANEL THICKNESS WEIGHT PER SQ. FINISH PRICE

24 26 36" 2" 247# Tuff-Cast™ * ü

24 26 36" 2" 247# Tuff Wall® * ü

24 26 36" 21/2" 257# Tuff-Cast™ * ü

24 26 36" 21/2" 257# Tuff Wall® * ü

24 26 36" 3" 268# Tuff-Cast™ * ü

24 26 36" 3" 268# Tuff Wall® * ü

24 26 36" 4" 288# Tuff-Cast™ * ü

24 26 36" 4" 288# Tuff Wall® * ü

24 26 42" 2" 246# Tuff-Cast™ * ü

24 26 42" 2" 246# Tuff Wall® * ü

24 26 42" 21/2" 256# Tuff-Cast™ * ü

24 26 42" 21/2" 256# Tuff Wall® * ü

24 26 42" 3" 267# Tuff-Cast™ * ü

24 26 42" 3" 267# Tuff Wall® * ü

24 26 42" 4" 287# Tuff-Cast™ * ü

24 26 42" 4" 287# Tuff Wall® * ü

* SeeInsulated Metal PanelColor Chart for Standard Stocked and Standard Non-Stocked Colors
w In addition to the price per square, non-stocked colors, special colors and small quantities require set-up fees and add charges.
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Tuff-Cast™/Tuff Wall®

Panel Pricing:
1. Pricing is for panels only. Clips and other accessories are sold separately. Panel pricing is based on net coverage and the total square 

feet of panel ordered within the same gauge and color.
2. Pricing is based on the exterior skin gauge andapplied finishsystem shown. Interior skin is 26 gauge embossed Light Mesa, painted 

Igloo White. For other gauges, finishes or panel widths, please inquire.
3. Panels with applied finishes require additional packaging.
4. See pages 38- 62 for clip and accessory pricing. See pages 63- 93 for trim. 

Panel Add Charges - In addition to the panel price the following charges may be applicable:
1. Additional charges will apply per square to upgrade the panel interiorfrom 26 gauge to 24 gauge.
2. Additional charges will apply per square to upgrade the panel interior from 26 gauge to 22 gauge.
3. Additional charges will apply per square toupgrade the panel exteriorfrom 24 gauge to 22 gauge.
4. Coil add charges apply for small orders under 60 square.
5. To switch the panel interior (non-textured side)from Igloo White to a Signature 200 Standard, Stocked color, additional charges will 

apply per square.
6. To switch the panel interior (non-textured side) from Igloo White to a Signature 300 Standard, Stocked color, additional charges will 

apply per square.
7. For Standard Non-Stocked Metallic colors for the panel interior (non-textured side) additional charges will apply per square.
8. For special colors, add additional charges will apply per square for the panel interior (non-textured side), plus applicable set-up charge 

as noted below. For special Tuff-Cast™ and Tuff Wall® colors for the panel exterior, please inquire.
9. For panel lengths less than 8'-0", additional charges will apply per panel.

Set-Up Fees for Orders:
1. For orders less than 10 squares, set-up charges will apply.
2. For special colors for the panel interior (non-textured side), set-up charges will apply.

Packaging:
1. Standard packaging: Cardboard runners with OSB on bottom of bundle, end caps and shrinkwrap.
2. Bundles have microfoam interleafing between panels.
3. Maximum weight per bundle is 7,500#. Maximum bundle height is 48".
4. Special packaging .....................................................................................................................................................................................Please Inquire

Delivery:
1. Stocked gauges and colors (See Insulated Metal Panel Color Chart for available colors) ...........................................Approximately 6-8 weeks
2. Other gauges, colors or small quantities of Standard Non-Stocked or custom colors ...................................................................Please Inquire

Notes:
1. Tuff Wall®/Tuff-Cast™ panels with lengths longer than 38'-0" ...........................................................................................................Please Inquire
2. Stucco embossing is standard and required on both interior and exterior panel skins.
3. For cooler/freezer applications ..............................................................................................................................................................Please Inquire
4. Substrate may be either G90 Galvanized or Galvalume®. If a particular substrate is required, it must be specified at time of order.
5. Panels must be grouped by wall elevation to minimize color variances in applied finish batches. 

PRODUCING PLANTS: Manufactured by Metl-Span® in Las Vegas, NV; Prince George, VA; Jackson, MS
2" and 3" thick panels - Las Vegas, NV; Prince George, VA; Jackson, MS
4" thick panels - Jackson, MS only 

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO INSTALLER/CUSTOMER: Material should be inspected carefully prior to installation for defects 
including excessive oil canning. Installation of material constitutes acceptance.
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CFR - 30" Coverage

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER SQUARE w

EXT. GA. INT. GA. COVERAGE PANEL THICKNESS WEIGHT PER SQ. FINISH PRICE

24 26 30" 2" 242# Galvalume Plus® ¤ ü

24 26 30" 2" 242# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 30" 2" 242# Signature® 300 * ü

24 26 30" 21/2" 257# Galvalume Plus® ¤ ü

24 26 30" 21/2" 257# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 30" 21/2" 257# Signature® 300 * ü

24 26 30" 3" 263# Galvalume Plus® ¤ ü

24 26 30" 3" 263# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 30" 3" 263# Signature® 300 * ü

24 26 30" 4" 283# Galvalume Plus® ¤ ü

24 26 30" 4" 283# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 30" 4" 283# Signature® 300 * ü

24 26 30" 5" 304# Galvalume Plus® ¤ ü

24 26 30" 5" 304# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 30" 5" 304# Signature® 300 * ü

24 26 30" 6" 325# Galvalume Plus® ¤ ü

24 26 30" 6" 325# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 30" 6" 325# Signature® 300 * ü

* SeeInsulated Metal PanelColor Chart for Standard Stocked and Standard Non-Stocked Colors
w In addition to the price per square, non-stocked colors, special colors and small quantities require set-up fees and add charges.
¤ The Galvalume Plus coating is subject to variances in spangle from coil to coil which may result in noticeable shade variation in installed panels. The Galvalume Plus coating 
is also subject to differential weathering after panel installation. Panels may appear to be different shades due to this weathering characteristic. If a consistent appearance is 
required, recommends that pre-painted panels be used in lieu of Galvalume Plus. Shade variation in panels manufactured from Galvalume Plus coated material do not 
diminish the structural integrity of the product. These shade variations should be anticipated and are not a cause for rejection.
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CFR - 36" Coverage

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER SQUARE w

EXT. GA. INT. GA. COVERAGE PANEL THICKNESS WEIGHT PER SQ. FINISH PRICE

24 26 36" 2" 236# Galvalume Plus® ¤ ü

24 26 36" 2" 236# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 36" 2" 236# Signature® 300 * ü

24 26 36" 21/2" 246# Galvalume Plus® ¤ ü

24 26 36" 21/2" 246# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 36" 21/2" 246# Signature® 300 * ü

24 26 36" 3" 257# Galvalume Plus® ¤ ü

24 26 36" 3" 257# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 36" 3" 257# Signature® 300 * ü

24 26 36" 4" 277# Galvalume Plus® ¤ ü

24 26 36" 4" 277# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 36" 4" 277# Signature® 300 * ü

24 26 36" 5" 298# Galvalume Plus® ¤ ü

24 26 36" 5" 298# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 36" 5" 298# Signature® 300 * ü

24 26 36" 6" 319# Galvalume Plus® ¤ ü

24 26 36" 6" 319# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 36" 6" 319# Signature® 300 * ü

* SeeInsulated Metal PanelColor Chart for Standard Stocked and Standard Non-Stocked Colors
w In addition to the price per square, non-stocked colors, special colors and small quantities require set-up fees and add charges.
¤ The Galvalume Plus coating is subject to variances in spangle from coil to coil which may result in noticeable shade variation in installed panels. The Galvalume Plus coating 
is also subject to differential weathering after panel installation. Panels may appear to be different shades due to this weathering characteristic. If a consistent appearance is 
required, recommends that pre-painted panels be used in lieu of Galvalume Plus. Shade variation in panels manufactured from Galvalume Plus coated material do not 
diminish the structural integrity of the product. These shade variations should be anticipated and are not a cause for rejection.
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CFR - 42" Coverage

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER SQUARE w

EXT. GA. INT. GA. COVERAGE PANEL THICKNESS WEIGHT PER SQ. FINISH PRICE

24 26 42" 2" 235# Galvalume Plus® ¤ ü

24 26 42" 2" 235# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 42" 2" 235# Signature® 300 * ü

24 26 42" 21/2" 245# Galvalume Plus® ¤ ü

24 26 42" 21/2" 245# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 42" 21/2" 245# Signature® 300 * ü

24 26 42" 3" 256# Galvalume Plus® ¤ ü

24 26 42" 3" 256# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 42" 3" 256# Signature® 300 * ü

24 26 42" 4" 276# Galvalume Plus® ¤ ü

24 26 42" 4" 276# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 42" 4" 276# Signature® 300 * ü

24 26 42" 5" 297# Galvalume Plus® ¤ ü

24 26 42" 5" 297# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 42" 5" 297# Signature® 300 * ü

24 26 42" 6" 318# Galvalume Plus® ¤ ü

24 26 42" 6" 318# Signature® 200 * ü

24 26 42" 6" 318# Signature® 300 * ü

* SeeInsulated Metal PanelColor Chart for Standard Stocked and Standard Non-Stocked Colors
w In addition to the price per square, non-stocked colors, special colors and small quantities require set-up fees and add charges.
¤ The Galvalume Plus coating is subject to variances in spangle from coil to coil which may result in noticeable shade variation in installed panels. The Galvalume Plus coating 
is also subject to differential weathering after panel installation. Panels may appear to be different shades due to this weathering characteristic. If a consistent appearance is 
required, recommends that pre-painted panels be used in lieu of Galvalume Plus. Shade variation in panels manufactured from Galvalume Plus coated material do not 
diminish the structural integrity of the product. These shade variations should be anticipated and are not a cause for rejection.
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CFR - 30", 36" and 42" Coverage

Panel Pricing:
1. Pricing is for panels only. Clips and other accessories are sold separately. Panel pricing is based on net coverage and the total square 

feet of panel ordered within the same gauge and color.
2. Pricing is based on the exterior skin gauge and coating system shown. Interior skin is 26 gauge embossed Mesa, painted Igloo White. 

For other gauges, finishes or panel widths, please inquire.
3. All prices include standard packaging.
4. See pages 38- 62 for clips and accessories pricing. See pages 63-93 for trim.
5. Pricing does not include factory applied vapor seal mastic. See note 4 under Panel Add Charges for pricing.
6. Mastic is not factory installed in the female leg.Seam Butyl Sealant Tape must be purchased separately to seal the panel seams.
7. Panels less than 12'-0" in length cannot be notched or swaged. Panels less than 9'-6"in length cannot be factory cut-back. Panels under 

8'-0" must be cut offline and an additional charge will be incurred. See Panel Add Charges.
8. Backer plates will be factory installed in all panels except for Eave/Hip, Peak/Hip. For these panel types, the backer plates will be 

shipped loose for field installation. When required, these panels must be field notched, cut-back and have backer plates installed in the 
field.

Panel Add Charges - In addition to the panel price the following charges may be applicable:
1. Additional charges will apply per square to upgrade the panel interiorfrom 26 gauge to 24 gauge.
2. Additional charges will apply per square to upgrade the panel interior from 26 gauge to 22 gauge.
3. Additional charges will apply per square toupgrade the panel exteriorfrom 24 gauge to 22 gauge.
4. For factory applied vapor seal mastic in the interior panel groove, additional charges will apply. 
5. Coil add charges apply for small orders under 60 squares.
6. To switch the panel interior from Igloo White to a Signature 200 Standard, Stocked color, additional charges will apply per square.
7. To switch the panel interior from Igloo White to a Signature 300 Standard, Stocked color, additional charges will apply per square.
8. For Signature 200 or 300 Standard, Non-Stocked colors on the panel exterior, additional charges will apply per square.
9. For Standard Non-Stocked Metallic colors, additional charges will apply per square for the panel exterior and/or the panel interior.
10. For special colors, additional charges will apply per square for the panel exterior and/or the panel interior, plus applicable set-up 

charges as noted below.
11. For panel lengths less than 8'-0", additional charges will applyper panel.

Set-Up Fees for Orders:
1. Additional set-up charges will apply for orders less than 50 squares. Coil add charges will also apply.
2. For special colors, additional set-up charges will apply.

Packaging:
1. Standard packaging: Cardboard runners with OSB on bottom of bundle, end caps and shrinkwrap.
2. Bundles have microfoam interleafing between panels.
3. Maximum weight per bundle is 7,500#. Maximum bundle height is 48".
4. Special packaging .....................................................................................................................................................................................Please Inquire

Delivery:
1. Stocked gauges and colors (SeeInsulated Metal PanelColor Chart for available colors) .............................................................Allow 4-8 weeks
2. Other gauges, colors or small quantities of Standard Non-Stocked or custom colors ...................................................................Please Inquire

Notes:
1. All panels with lengths longer than 50'-0" ............................................................................................................................................Please Inquire
2. Stucco embossing is standard and required on both interior and exterior panel skins.
3. For cooler/freezer applications ..............................................................................................................................................................Please Inquire
4. Substrate may be either G90 Galvanized or Galvalume®. If a particular substrate is required, it must be specified at time of order.
5. For panel ordering information, see pages 31 - 32. 

PRODUCING PLANTS: Manufactured by Metl-Span®

42" and 36" wide panels -Lewisville, TX; Las Vegas, NV; Prince George, VA
30" wide panels - Lewisville, TX
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CFR Roof Panel Ordering Information
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CFR Roof Panel Ordering Information
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LS-36™

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER SQUARE w

EXT. GA. INT. GA. COVERAGE PANEL THICKNESS WEIGHT PER SQ. FINISH PRICE

26 26 36" 11/2" 200# Galvalume Plus® ¤ ü

26 26 36" 11/2" 200# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 36" 11/2" 200# Signature® 300 * ü

26 26 36" 2" 211# Galvalume Plus® ¤ ü

26 26 36" 2" 211# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 36" 2" 211# Signature® 300 * ü

26 26 36" 21/2" 222# Galvalume Plus® ¤ ü

26 26 36" 21/2" 222# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 36" 21/2" 222# Signature® 300 * ü

26 26 36" 3" 233# Galvalume Plus® ¤ ü

26 26 36" 3" 233# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 36" 3" 233# Signature® 300 * ü

26 26 36" 4" 255# Galvalume Plus® ¤ ü

26 26 36" 4" 255# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 36" 4" 255# Signature® 300 * ü

26 26 36" 5" 277# Galvalume Plus® ¤ ü

26 26 36" 5" 277# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 36" 5" 277# Signature® 300 * ü

26 26 36" 6" 299# Galvalume Plus® ¤ ü

26 26 36" 6" 299# Signature® 200 * ü

26 26 36" 6" 299# Signature® 300 * ü

* SeeInsulated Metal PanelColor Chart for Standard Stocked and Standard Non-Stocked Colors
w In addition to the price per square, non-stocked colors, special colors and small quantities require set-up fees and add charges.
¤ The Galvalume Plus coating is subject to variances in spangle from coil to coil which may result in noticeable shade variation in installed panels. The Galvalume Plus coating 
is also subject to differential weathering after panel installation. Panels may appear to be different shades due to this weathering characteristic. If a consistent appearance is 
required, recommends that pre-painted panels be used in lieu of Galvalume Plus. Shade variation in panels manufactured from Galvalume Plus coated material do not 
diminish the structural integrity of the product. These shade variations should be anticipated and are not a cause for rejection.
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LS-36™

Panel Pricing:
1. Pricing is for panels only. Accessories are sold separately. Panel pricing is based on net coverage and the total square feet of panel 

ordered within the same gauge and color.
2. Pricing is based on the exterior skin gauge and coating system shown. Interior skin is 26 gauge embossed Mesa, painted Igloo White. 

For other gauges, finishes or panel widths, please inquire.
3. All painted panel prices include standard packaging. Panels with applied finishes require an additional $25.00 per square for packaging.
4. See pages38-62 for accessory pricing. See pages 63-93 for trim pricing.
5. Pricing does not include factory applied vapor seal mastic. See Note 3 under Panel Add Charges.

Panel Add Charges - In addition to the panel price the following charges may be applicable:
1. Additional charges will apply per square to upgrade the panel interiorfrom 26 gauge to 24 gauge.
2. Additional charges will apply square to upgrade the panel interior from and or exterior 26 gauge to 22 gauge. 
3. For factory applied vapor seal mastic, (for wall panels only) add $7.00 per square. Vapor seal mastic must be field applied for roof 

applications. 
4. Coil add charges apply for small orders under 60 squares.
5. To switch the panel interior from Igloo White to a Signature 200 Standard, Stocked color, additional charges will apply per square.
6. To switch the panel interior from Igloo White to a Signature 300 Standard, Stocked color, additional charges will apply per square.
7. For Signature 200 or 300 Standard, Non-Stocked colors on the panel exterior, additional charges will apply per square.
8. For Standard Non-Stocked Metallic colors, add additional charges will apply per square for the panel exterior and/or the panel interior.
9. For special colors, additional charges will apply per square for the panel exterior and/or the panel interior, plus applicable set-up 

charge as noted below.
10. For panel lengths less than 8'-0", additional charges will apply per panel.

Set-Up Fees for Orders:
1. Additional set-up charges will apply for orders less than 50 squares. Coil add charges will also apply.
2. For special colors, set-up charges will apply.

Packaging:
1. Standard packaging: Cardboard runners with OSB on bottom of bundle, end caps and shrinkwrap.
2. Bundles have microfoam interleafing between panels.
3. Maximum weight per bundle is 7,500#. Maximum bundle height is 48".
4. Special packaging .....................................................................................................................................................................................Please Inquire

Delivery:
1. Stocked gauges and colors (See Insulated Metal Panel Color Chart for available colors) ...........................................................Allow 4-8 weeks
2. Other gauges, colors or small quantities of Standard Non-Stocked or custom colors ...................................................................Please Inquire

Notes:
1. All panels with lengths longer than 50'-0" ............................................................................................................................................Please Inquire
2. All painted panels with applied finishes and panel lengths longer than 20'-0" ...............................................................................Please Inquire
3. Stucco embossing is standard on the interior panel skin. The exterior panel skin is smooth as standard.
4. For cooler/freezer applications ..............................................................................................................................................................Please Inquire
5. Substrate may be either G90 Galvanized or Galvalume®. If a particular substrate is required, it must be specified at time of order.
6. Tuff-Wall®/Tuff-Cast™ finishes require the exterior panel skin to be produced from a matta matte coil of the same color as the finish.
7. For panel ordering information, see pages  - 

PRODUCING PLANTS: Manufactured by Metl-Span® in Jackson, MS; Mattoon, IL

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO INSTALLER/CUSTOMER: Material should be inspected carefully prior to installation for defects 
including excessive oil canning. Installation of material constitutes acceptance.
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LS-36™ Roof Panel Ordering Information

ORDERING INFORMATION:

1. Specify panel designation based on number of panels required to run from eave to ridge. See panel types above to help 
determine panel designations based on your particular application.

2. Roof panels, whether single panel run or multiple panel run, must be erected left to right when standing at the eave and 
looking up slope.

3. Single panel run on roof - specify panel as "Eave/Blank". Specify cut back at eave 2" - 11" in 1" increments.
4. Multiple panel run on roof - specify lower panel as "Eave/Blank" and cut back at eave 2" - 11" in 1" increments. Specify 

middle and/or peak panels as "Mid/Peak" and the cut back at end lap(s) will be 3".
5. For Valley applications specify a 0" cut back on the Eave/Blank panel.
6. Panels under 8'-0" in length will not have factory cutbacks. When required, these panels can be field cutback by the installer.
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LS-36™ Wall Panel Ordering Information

ORDERING INFORMATION:
1. Single panel run, on wall, may be erected in either direction.
2. Single panel run, on wall - specify panel as "Blank".
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LS-36™ Wall Panel Ordering Information

ORDERING INFORMATION:
1. Specify panel designation based on number of panels required to run from base to eave. See panel types above to help 

determine panel designations based on your particular application.
2. Multiple panel run with trim, on wall, may be erected in either direction. 
3. Multiple panel run with trim, on wall - specify panel as "Blank".
4. Multiple panel run without trim, on wall, must be erected from left to right when looking at the exterior face of the wall.
5. Multiple panel run without trim, on wall - specify lower panel as "Blank". Specify middle and/or upper panel as "Lap" and the

cut back at end lap(s) will be 3".
6. Lap panels under 8'-0" in length will not have factory cutbacks. When required, these panels can be field cutback by the 

installer.



Insulated Metal Panel Pricing ACCESSORIES

Subject to change without notice.
See WWW.MBCI.COM for current information. EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 23, 2018 38

Wall Panel Clip
Note:
• Used for allVertical and Horizontal Wall Panels at male side joint tongue,

except LS-36™ or Fire Resistant Panels.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # GAUGE FINISH LENGTH WEIGHT EACH PRICE

4633 14 Galvanized 4" .05# ü

4633S 14 Stainless Steel 4" .05# ü

Girt/Beam Clip
Note:
• Clip is used to attach the back side of a panel to a structural beam.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # GAUGE FINISH DIM "A" WEIGHT EACH PRICE

4802 10 Galvanized 1/4" .11# ü

4802S 10 Stainless Steel 1/4" .11# ü

4803 10 Galvanized 3/8" .11# ü

4803S 10 Stainless Steel 3/8" .11# ü

4804 10 Galvanized 1/2" .11# ü

4804S 10 Stainless Steel 1/2" .11# Please Inquire

Liner Clip
Note:
• The clip fits into the panel female groove and attaches the liner panel to 

within 1/8" of the wall.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # GAUGE FINISH LENGTH WEIGHT EACH PRICE

4704 16 Galvanized 3" .10# ü

4704S 16 Stainless Steel 3" .10# ü
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Cee Clip

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # GAUGE FINISH LENGTH WEIGHT EACH PRICE

4805 16 Galvanized 23/4" .16# ü

J Clip
Note:
• Used at wall base starting course of Horizontal Panels to attach panel to 

substrate

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # GAUGE FINISH LENGTH WEIGHT EACH PRICE

4305 16 Galvanized 3" .12# ü

4305S 16 Stainless Steel 3" .12# ü

CFR Roof Panel Clip
Note:
• RequiresClip Butyl Sealant Tape(part no. 7412) to be field installed on 

each clip.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # GAUGE (BASE / TAB) FINISH PANEL THICKNESS WEIGHT EACH PRICE

4102 12 Ga. / 20 Ga. Galvanized 2" .30# ü

4125 12 Ga. / 20 Ga. Galvanized 21/2" .40# ü

4103 12 Ga. / 20 Ga. Galvanized 3" .50# ü

4104 12 Ga. / 20 Ga. Galvanized 4" .60# ü

4105 12 Ga. / 20 Ga. Galvanized 5" .70# ü

4106 12 Ga. / 20 Ga. Galvanized 6" .80# ü
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Valley Support Plate
Note:
• Use with Insulated LS-36™ or CFR Panels.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # GAUGE GIRTH LENGTH FINISH WEIGHT EACH PRICE

P-101 14 36" 10'-0" Red Oxide 84.47# ü

Hip Support Plate

Note:

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # GAUGE GIRTH LENGTH FINISH WEIGHT EACH PRICE

P-141 14 233/8" 10'-0" Red Oxide 84.47# ü

Angle

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

SIZE GAUGE LENGTH FINISH WEIGHT EACH PRICE

11/2" x 21/2" 14 10'-0" Galvanized 9.51# ü

1" x 5" 16 10'-0" Galvanized 12.64# ü

Ridge & Endlap Back-Up Plate - CFR
Note:
Use: Back-up Plates are inserted between the foam and the exterior skin 
during manufacturing to provide additional fastener support at each 
Mesa.
Ridge: To support the ridge fasteners, the plate is inserted in end.
Endlap: If there is an endlap, the back-up plate is also inserted at end to 
support the endlap fastener.
Field Applied: If the customer must cut the panels to accommodate a Hip 
Roof or if the customer is not sure of the panel lengths and plans to field 
cut the roof panels, the back-up plates must be field-installed.
Quantity: (1) at each High Mesa. (4" o.c.)

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # GAUGE WIDTH LENGTH FINISH WEIGHT EACH PRICE

4211 16 13/8" 4" Galvanized .05# ü
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Classic Outside Closure
Note:
•  Use with CF Flute Panel -1 per panel required

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # PROFILE TYPE ADHESIVE? LENGTH COLOR WEIGHT EACH PRICE

7607 Classic Outside No 42" Gray .40# ü

R Panel Foam Outside Closure
Note:
• Use with Insulated "R"Panel - 1 per panel required

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # PROFILE TYPE ADHESIVE? CARTON SIZE WEIGHT EACH PRICE

HW-456 R Panel Outside Yes 100 .08# ü

R Panel Metal Outside Closure
Note:
• 26 gauge material
• Use with LS-36™ Panel - 3 per panel required

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # PROFILE TYPE LENGTH FINISH WEIGHT EACH PRICE

HW-4041 R Panel Outside 12" Galvalume Plus® .16# ü

Painted .16# ü

7.2 Foam Outside Closure
Note:
• Use with 7.2 Insul-Rib™ Panel -1 per panel required

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # PROFILE TYPE ADHESIVE? LENGTH COLOR WEIGHT EACH PRICE

7609 7.2 Outside No 36" Gray .40# ü
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CFR Metal Outside Closure

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # PROFILE WIDTH GAUGE FINISH WEIGHT EACH PRICE

7900 CFR 42" 24 Kynar Polar White 1.20# ü

Sandstone 1.20# ü

Black 1.20# ü

7901 CFR 30" 24 Black 1.20# ü

7902 CFR 36" 24 Black 1.20# ü

Endlap Butyl Sealant Tape - CFR
Use:
The tape provides a seal underneath the Ridge Closure on CFR panels.
Quantity: (4 x # ofPanels) / 30' = # of rolls.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER ROLL

PART # TYPE WIDTH THICKNESS LENGTH COLOR ROLL WEIGHT PRICE

7403 Butyl 11/4" 5/32" 30'-0" White 3.40# ü

Perimeter Flashing Butyl Sealant Tape
Use: The tape provides a continuous seal for all CFR trim.
Use when tape will cross Mesa profiles (interior or exterior)
Quantity: (Linear Feet of Tape) / 20' = # of rolls
Refer to CFR Installation Guide to determine if 1 or 2 strips of tape are 
required for each trim.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER ROLL

PART # TYPE WIDTH THICKNESS LENGTH COLOR ROLL WEIGHT PRICE

7405 Butyl 1" 1/4" 20'-0" White 2.47# ü
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Seam Butyl Sealant Tape - CFR
Use: The tape is applied to the top of the male standing seam leg prior to 
installation of the next panel.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER ROLL

PART # TYPE WIDTH THICKNESS LENGTH COLOR
CARTON 
WEIGHT

PRICE

7406 Butyl 3/8" 5/32" 40'-0" White 1.49# ü

1" Butyl Sealant Tape
Use:Flashings - Tape is used to form a continuous, waterproof seal 
between flashings and panels and to seal openings where fasteners 
penetrate the flashing and panel. Also used as vapor sealantand cutedges 
of wall panels.
Quantity: LF/40 = # of rolls

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER ROLL

PART # TYPE WIDTH THICKNESS LENGTH COLOR ROLL WEIGHT PRICE

7300 Butyl 1" 1/8" 40'-0" Gray 3.33# ü

Clip Butyl Sealant Tape - CFR
Use: Clip sealant is applied to the CFR clip to seal between each 4" clip and
the male leg of the standing seam, extending 1/4" to either side of the clip.
Quantity: ((# of Clips x4.5") / 12") / 40' = # of rolls

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER ROLL

PART # TYPE DIAMETER LENGTH COLOR ROLL WEIGHT PRICE

7412 Butyl 3/16" 40'-0" Gray .61# ü
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Tape Sealer

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER ROLL

PART # TYPE WIDTH THICKNESS LENGTH CARTON QTY ROLL WEIGHT PRICE

HW-507 Flat 1/2" 3/32" 50'-0" 20 Rolls 1.60# ü

Tri-Bead Tape Sealer

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER CARTON

PART # TYPE WIDTH THICKNESS LENGTH CARTON QTY
CARTON 
WEIGHT

PRICE

HW-504 Tri-Bead 7/8" 3/16" 25'-0" 8 Rolls 20.00# ü

Triple Bead Tape Sealer
Use:
Endlap tape is used to provide a seal where two rows of roof panels 
overlap each other on both CFR panels.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER CARTON

PART # TYPE WIDTH THICKNESS LENGTH CARTON QTY
CARTON 
WEIGHT

PRICE

HW-502 Triple Bead 21/2" 3/16" 20'-0" 6 Rolls 23.00# ü

Tube Sealant
Note:
• 25' per tube at 1/4" bead.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER TUBE

PART # TYPE COLOR TUBE SIZE CARTON QTY ROLL WEIGHT PRICE

HW-540 Urethane White 11 ounce 30 .85# ü

HW-541 Urethane Gray 11 ounce 30 .85# ü

HW-542 Urethane Bronze 11 ounce 30 .85# ü

HW-544 Urethane Almond 11 ounce 30 .85# ü

7100 Non-Skinning Butyl White 10 ounce 30 .85# ü

7101 Silicone White 10 ounce 30 .95# ü
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Touch Up Paint

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # TYPE COLOR SIZE WEIGHT EACH PRICE

HW-304 Signature® 200 See color chart 2 ounce .50# ü

HW-305 Signature® 300 See color chart 2 ounce .50# ü

HW-336 Tuff-Cast™ See color chart 2 quarts 3.50# ü

Part A (9751XT)
Part B (9752XT)

HW-335 Tuff Wall® See color chart 2 quarts 3.50# ü

Part A (9751XT)
Part B (9752XT)

Touch Up Kit
Note:
• Includes (1) gallon glue, (1) gallon clear coat and (1) 80 lb bag of granules

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER KIT

PART # TYPE COLOR SIZE KIT WEIGHT PRICE

HW-332 Granite Rock See color chart See note 90.00# ü

CFR Endlap Assembly Guide
Use: This tool is used to help with the sealant placement and location of 
endlap screws. One required per project.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # PROFILE WEIGHT EACH PRICE

9947 CFR 30" 1.27# ü

9948 CFR 36" 1.27# ü

9949 CFR 42" 1.27# ü
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CFR Seam Clamp 6R
Use: The Seam Clamp is used at endlaps to help hold module. Two 
recommended per project.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # PROFILE WEIGHT EACH PRICE

9910 CFR 1.02# ü

CFR Rib Clamp 11R
Use: The Rib Clamp is used to pull the Male and Female ribs together 
during installation to insure that the tongue and groove joint is fully 
engaged.
Quantity: The number of Rib Clamps will vary with the length of the 
panels.
Provide enough clamps to allow (1) clamp at each end and (1) clamp every 
10' for the longest panel length.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # PROFILE WEIGHT EACH PRICE

9920 CFR 2.70# ü

CFR Hand Crimper
Use: The Hand Seamer is used to crimp each roof sidelap at the eave and 
ridge end of the panels and at the roof panel endlaps prior to using the 
Motorized Seamer. One required per project.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # PROFILE WEIGHT EACH PRICE

HW-1269 CFR 11.00# ü
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Gasket Installation Tool
Note:
• For installing gasket at Grand H butt joints.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # WALL SYSTEM LENGTH WEIGHT EACH PRICE

9966 Horizontal 10" .75# ü

Vertical Joint Gauge
Note:
• For gauging gap at Architectural Panel butt joints.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # WALL SYSTEM TYPE LENGTH WEIGHT EACH PRICE

9963 Horizontal Plastic 7" 1.00# ü

Vertical Joint Gasket
Note:
• Min. order is 2,000/LF. Set up fees will apply.
• Comes in 50' rolls

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # WALL SYSTEM TYPE LENGTH WEIGHT PER FOOT PRICE

7707 Horizontal Black EPDM Cut to Order .25# ü

7708 Horizontal Color EPDM Cut to Order .25# ü
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Wiper Gasket
Note:
• Used in Extrusions to keep out dirt
• Cut to order

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # WALL SYSTEM TYPE WEIGHT PER FOOT PRICE

7800 Horizontal Vinyl .01# ü
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Ceiling Tee Splice Assembly

Notes:
1. All ceiling systems must be evaluated on a job specific basis, by a registered professional engineer.
2. The "Engineer of Record" should determine the uniform load requirements (psf) and point load requirements (lbs) required 

for a specific project.
3. The capacity of the building structural steel or building roof framing to support the ceiling loads must be verified by the 

"Engineer of Record".
4.  is not responsible for the attachment of the ceiling support structure to the building structure.
5. All ceiling support components must be installed complete before allowing any traffic on ceiling.
6. Ceilings will be designed to support the specified dead and live loads. Heavier loading will require thicker panels, closer 

hangar spacing, closer clip spacing and/or reduced spans.
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Hanger Rod Connector

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # SIZE LENGTH FINISH WEIGHT EACH PRICE

9461 3/8" 2" Plated .02# ü

Bolt and Nut

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # SIZE DESCRIPTION FINISH WEIGHT EACH PRICE

2614 3/8" x 11/4" Bolt Plated .05# ü

2615 3/8" Nut Plated .01# ü

Washer

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # SIZE DESCRIPTION FINISH WEIGHT EACH PRICE

2616 3/8" Flat Plated .01# ü

Vapor Barrier
Note:
• 0.05 Mil. Self-adhering membrane

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER ROLL

PART # WIDTH LENGTH TYPE ROLL WEIGHT PRICE

HW-3692A 4" 50'-0" Vinyl 5.00# ü

HW-3692B 12" 50'-0" Vinyl 15.00# ü
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Ceiling Clip

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # GAUGE LENGTH FINISH WEIGHT EACH PRICE

4508 14 8" Galvanized .20# ü

Ceiling Tee Extrusion
Note:
• Standard color is white. For other colors, please inquire.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # FINISH LENGTH MATERIAL WEIGHT EACH PRICE

9467 Signature® 300 16'-0" Aluminum 31.00# ü

Spilce Plates (Pair)
Note:
• Used with 9467 to splice multiple Ceiling Tee Extrusions together
• Sold in pairs

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER PAIR

PART # GAUGE LENGTH FINISH WEIGHT EACH PRICE

9463 14 16'-0" Galvanized 1.03# ü
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Standard Fastener #1E

1/4"-14 x 11/4" Long Life Driller
5/16" Hex Washer Head w/Sealing Washer

Note:
• Fasteners sold in quantities of 250 only

• ‡Add $25.00 paint set-up charge

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER 1000

PART # HEAD SIZE TYPE CARTON SIZE WEIGHT / 1000 PLATED PAINTED

#1E 5/16" Long Life Driller 2,000 19.20# ü ü ‡

Standard Fastener #4

1/4"-14 x 7/8" Long Life Lap TEK
5/16" Hex Washer Head w/Sealing Washer

Note:
• Fasteners sold in quantities of 250 only

• ‡Add $25.00 paint set up charge for Sig. 300, Sig. 300 Metallic and 
special colors

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER 1000

PART # HEAD SIZE TYPE CARTON SIZE WEIGHT / 1000 PLATED PAINTED

#4 5/16" Long Life Lap TEK 2,000 21.70# ü ü ‡

Standard Fastener #4A

1/4"-14 x 7/8" Lap TEK
5/16" Hex Washer Head w/ 5/8" O.D. Washer

Note:
• Fasteners sold in quantities of 250 only

• ‡Add $25.00 paint set up charge for Sig. 300, Sig. 300 Metallic and 
special colors

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER 1000

PART # HEAD SIZE TYPE CARTON SIZE WEIGHT / 1000 PLATED PAINTED

#4A 5/16" Lap TEK 2,500 16.00# ü ü ‡

Standard Fastener #12A

12 x 1" Pancake Head Driller
#2 Quadrex Drive Pancake Head

Note:
• Fasteners sold in quantities of 250 only

• Special driver required for this fastener (HW-616 #2 Quadrex Drive)

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER 1000

PART # HEAD SIZE TYPE CARTON SIZE WEIGHT / 1000 PLATED

#12A #2 Quadrex Drive Driller 2,500 7.00# ü
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Standard Fastener #14

1/8" x 0.337" Pop Rivet

Note:
• Fasteners sold in quantities of 250 only

• 1/8" diameter x 3/16" grip range

‡ Add $25.00 paint set-up charge for Sig. 300 Metallic and special colors

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER 1000

PART # MATERIAL WEIGHT / 1000 PLATED
PAINTED

STANDARD COLOR
PAINTED

SPECIAL COLOR
#14 Stainless Steel 2.90# ü ü ‡ ü ‡

Standard Fastener #14A

1/8" x 0.525" Pop Rivet

Note:
• Fasteners sold in quantities of 250 only

• 1/8" diameter x 3/8" grip range

‡ Add $25.00 paint set-up charge for Sig. 300 Metallic and special colors

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER 1000

PART # MATERIAL WEIGHT / 1000 PLATED PAINTED

#14A Stainless Steel 3.00# ü ü ‡

Standard Fastener #43L

1/4"-14 x 11/4" Long Life Driller
5/16" Hex Washer Head w/ 11/8" O.D. Washer

Note:
• Used at CFR Endlaps

Note:
• Fasteners sold in quantities of 250 only

• ‡Add $25.00 paint set-up charge

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER 1000

PART # HEAD SIZE TYPE CARTON SIZE WEIGHT / 1000 PLATED PAINTED

#43L 5/16" Long Life Driller 2,000 61.00# ü ü ‡

Standard Fastener #2605

9/32 - 1.090" Dome BT Rivet w/washer

• This Fastener can be purchased in any quantity - Increments of 250 are 
not required

• Requires specialrivet gun

• 5/16" pilot hole required

• 1/4" to 5/8" grip range 

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER 1000

PART # TYPE CARTON SIZE WEIGHT / 1000 PRICE

#2605 Bulb Tite Rivet 1,000 15.00# ü
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Standard Fastener #2606

9/32 - 1.340" Dome BT Rivet w/washer
Grip Range 1/4"-1/2"

• This Fastener can be purchased in any quantity - Increments of 250 are 
not required

• Requires specialrivet gun

• 5/16" pilot hole required

• 1/32" to 3/8" grip range 

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER 1000

PART # TYPE CARTON SIZE WEIGHT / 1000 PRICE

#2606 Bulb Tite Rivet 1,000 15.00# ü

Concealed Fastener Wall Panel Fasteners - Exposed Surface Fastener

1/4"-14 x A" TEK3
3/8" Hex Washer Head w/ Washer

Note:
• Use to surface-fasten wall panels into 16-12 gauge
• This Fastener can be purchased in any quantity - Increments of 250 are 

not required
• Add $25.00 paint set up charge for Sig. 300 and special colors

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER 1000

PART # LENGTH "A" HEAD SIZE
PANEL 

THICKNESS
CARTON SIZE WEIGHT / 1000 PLATED PAINTED

#1124 3" 3/8" 2" 500 38.00# ü ü ‡
#1132 4" 3/8" 21/2" & 3" 300 48.00# ü ü ‡
#1140 5" 3/8" 4" 300 58.00# ü ü ‡
#1148 6" 3/8" 5" 250 68.00# ü ü ‡
#1156 7" 3/8" 6" 250 78.00# ü ü ‡
#1180 10" 3/8" 7" & 8" 200 109.50# ü ü ‡

Concealed Fastener Wall Panel Fasteners - Exposed Surface Fastener

1/4"-14 x A" TEK5
3/8" Hex Washer Head w/ 5/8" O.D. Washer

Note:
• Use to surface-fasten wall panels into 3/16" - 1/2" steel
• This Fastener can be purchased in any quantity - increments of 250 are 

not required

‡ Add $25.00 paint set up charge for Sig. 300 and special colors

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER 1000

PART # LENGTH "A" HEAD SIZE
PANEL 

THICKNESS
CARTON SIZE WEIGHT / 1000 PLATED PAINTED

#1232 4" 3/8" 2" 500 50.00# ü ü ‡
#1240 5" 3/8" 21/2" & 3" 300 72.00# ü ü ‡
#1248 6" 3/8" 4" 250 76.00# ü ü ‡
#1256 7" 3/8" 5" 250 80.00# ü ü ‡
#1264 8" 3/8" 6" 200 84.00# ü ü ‡
#1280 10" 3/8" 7" & 8" 200 92.00# ü ü ‡
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Concealed Fastener Wall Panel Fasteners - Exposed Surface Fastener

1/4"-14 x A" Type B
5/16" Hex Washer Head w/ 5/8" O.D. Washer

Note:
• Use to surface-fasten wall panels into structuralsteel - Any thickness

• This Fastener can be purchased in any quantity - Increments of 250 are 
not required

• ‡ Add $25.00 paint set up charge for Sig. 300 and special colors

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER 1000

PART # LENGTH "A" HEAD SIZE
PANEL 

THICKNESS
CARTON SIZE WEIGHT / 1000 PLATED PAINTED

#1324 3" 3/8" 2" 750 32.00# ü ü ‡
#1332 4" 3/8" 21/2" & 3" 500 35.00# ü ü ‡
#1340 5" 3/8" 4" 300 39.00# ü ü ‡
#1348 6" 3/8" 5" 250 43.00# ü ü ‡
#1364 8" 3/8" 6" 200 53.00# ü ü ‡

Concealed Fastener Wall Panel Fasteners - Exposed Surface Fastener

1/4"-14 x A" Type B 304 Stainless
3/8" Hex Washer Head w/ 5/8" O.D. Washer

Note:
• Use to surface-fasten wall panels into structural steel - Any thickness

• This Fastener can be purchased in any quantity - Increments of 250 are 
not required

• ‡ Add $25.00 paint set up charge for Sig. 300 and special colors

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER 1000

PART # LENGTH "A" HEAD SIZE
PANEL 

THICKNESS
CARTON SIZE WEIGHT / 1000 PLATED PAINTED

#1324S 3" 3/8" 2" 1,000 32.00# ü ü ‡
#1332S 4" 3/8" 21/2" & 3" 500 35.00# ü ü ‡
#1340S 5" 3/8" 4" 300 39.00# ü ü ‡
#1348S 6" 3/8" 5" 250 43.00# ü ü ‡
#1364S 8" 3/8" 6" 200 51.00# ü ü ‡

Concealed Fastener Wall Panel Fasteners - Flat Surface Fastener

1/4"-14 x A" TEK3
#3 Recessed Square Drive Flat Head

Note:
• Use to surface-fasten wall panels behind flat trim - 16-12 gauge

• This Fastener can be purchased in any quantity - Increments of 250 are 
not required

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER 1000

PART #
LENGTH 

"A"
HEAD SIZE

PANEL 
THICKNESS

TYPE CARTON SIZE WEIGHT / 1000 PLATED

#1416 2" #3 Recessed Square Drive N/A Driller 1,000 23.00# ü

#1424 3" #3 Recessed Square Drive 2" Driller 1,000 23.00# ü

#1432 4" #3 Recessed Square Drive 21/2" & 3" Driller 1,000 28.00# ü

#1440 5" #3 Recessed Square Drive 4" Driller 1,000 36.00# ü

#1448 6" #3 Recessed Square Drive 5" Driller 1,000 36.00# ü

#1464 8" #3 Recessed Square Drive 6" & 7" Driller 1,000 38.00# ü
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Concealed Fastener Wall Panel Fasteners - Flat Surface Fastener

12-24 X 73/4" TEK4

Note:
• Use to surface-fasten wall panels behind flat trim - 16-12 gauge

• This Fastener can be purchased in any quantity - Increments of 250 are 
not required

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER 1000

PART # LENGTH HEAD SIZE
PANEL 

THICKNESS
TYPE QUANTITY WEIGHT / 1000 PLATED

#2062 73/4" #3 6" & 7" Driller 1,000 38.00# ü

Concealed Fastener Wall Panel Fasteners - Flat Surface Fastener

1/4"-20 x 9³/4" TEK4
T-30 - 6 Lobe Drive Flat Head

Note:
• Use to surface-fasten wall panels behind flat trim - 16-12 gauge

• This Fastener can be purchased in any quantity - Increments of 250 are 
not required

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER 1000

PART # LENGTH HEAD SIZE
PANEL 

THICKNESS
TYPE CARTON SIZE WEIGHT / 1000 PLATED

#1478 93/4" T-30 6 Lobe Drive 8" Driller 250 25.20# ü

Concealed Fastener Wall Panel Fasteners - Clip Fastener

1/4"-14 x A" TEK3
5/16" Hex Washer Head

Note:
• Clip fastener for wall panels when attaching to 16-12 gauge

• This Fastener can be purchased in any quantity - Increments of 250 are 
not required

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER 1000

PART # LENGTH "A" HEAD SIZE PANEL THICKNESS CARTON SIZE WEIGHT / 1000 PLATED

#1616 2" 3/8" 2" 1,500 20.00# ü

#1624 3" 3/8" 21/2" & 3" 500 32.00# ü

#1632 4" 3/8" 4" 500 35.00# ü

#1640 5" 3/8" 5" 500 39.00# ü

#1648 6" 3/8" 6" 500 43.00# ü
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Concealed Fastener Wall Panel Fasteners - Clip Fastener

1/4"-28 x A" TEK5
5/16" Hex Washer Head

Note:
• Clip fastener for wall panels when attaching to structural steel up to 1/2" 

thick.

• This Fastener can be purchased in any quantity - Increments of 250 are 
not required

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER 1000

PART # LENGTH "A" HEAD SIZE PANEL THICKNESS CARTON SIZE WEIGHT / 1000 PLATED

#1724 3" 3/8" 2" 500 33.00# ü

#1732 4" 3/8" 21/2" & 3" 500 37.00# ü

#1740 5" 3/8" 4" 300 41.00# ü

#1748 6" 3/8" 5" 300 45.20# ü

#1756 7" 3/8" 6" 300 57.00# ü

Concealed Fastener Wall Panel Fasteners - Clip Fastener

1/4"-14 x A" Type B
3/8" Hex Washer Head

Note:
• Clip fastener for wall panels when attaching to structural steel - Any 

thickness.
• This Fastener can be purchased in any quantity - Increments of 250 are 

not required.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER 1000

PART # LENGTH "A" HEAD SIZE PANEL THICKNESS CARTON SIZE WEIGHT / 1000 PLATED

#1816 2" 3/8" 2" 1,000 20.00# ü

#1824 3" 3/8" 21/2" & 3" 750 31.00# ü

#1832 4" 3/8" 4" 500 34.00# ü

#1840 5" 3/8" 5" 500 38.00# ü

#1848 6" 3/8" 6" 300 42.00# ü

Concealed Fastener Wall Panel Fasteners - Clip Fastener

1/4"-14 x A" Type B 304 Stainless
3/8" Hex Washer Head

Note:
• Clip fastener for wall panels when attaching to structural steel - Any 

thickness.
• This Fastener can be purchased in any quantity - Increments of 250 are 

not required.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER 1000

PART # LENGTH "A" HEAD SIZE PANEL THICKNESS CARTON SIZE WEIGHT / 1000 PLATED

#1816S 2" 3/8" 2" 1,000 20.00# ü

#1824S 3" 3/8" 21/2" & 3" 1,000 31.00# ü

#1832S 4" 3/8" 4" 500 34.00# ü

#1840S 5" 3/8" 5" 500 38.00# ü

#1848S 6" 3/8" 6" 300 42.00# ü
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LS-36™ Panel Wall Fasteners - Face Fasten - Panel Flat

1/4"-14 x A" TEK3
3/8" Hex Washer Head w/ Washer

Note:
• This Fastener can be purchased in any quantity - Increments of 250 are 

not required
• Add $25.00 paint set up charge for Sig. 300 and special colors

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER 1000

PART # LENGTH "A" HEAD SIZE
PANEL 

THICKNESS
CARTON SIZE WEIGHT / 1000 PLATED PAINTED

#1124 3" 3/8" 2" 500 38.00# ü ü ‡
#1132 4" 3/8" 21/2" & 3" 300 48.00# ü ü ‡
#1140 5" 3/8" 4" 300 58.00# ü ü ‡
#1148 6" 3/8" 5" 250 68.00# ü ü ‡
#1156 7" 3/8" 6" 250 78.00# ü ü ‡

LS-36™ Panel Wall Fasteners - Exposed Surface Fastener

1/4"-14 x A" TEK5
3/8" Hex Washer Head w/ 5/8" O.D. Washer

Note:
• Use to surface-fasten wall panels into 3/16" - 1/2" steel
• This Fastener can be purchased in any quantity - increments of 250 are 

not required

‡ Add $25.00 paint set up charge for Sig. 300 and special colors

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER 1000

PART # LENGTH "A" HEAD SIZE
PANEL 

THICKNESS
CARTON SIZE WEIGHT / 1000 PLATED PAINTED

#1232 4" 3/8" 2" 500 50.00# ü ü ‡
#1240 5" 3/8" 21/2" & 3" 300 72.00# ü ü ‡
#1248 6" 3/8" 4" 250 76.00# ü ü ‡
#1256 7" 3/8" 5" 250 80.00# ü ü ‡
#1264 8" 3/8" 6" 200 84.00# ü ü ‡

LS-36™ Panel Wall Fasteners - Face Fasten - Panel Flat

1/4"-14 x A" Type B 304 Stainless
3/8" Hex Washer Head w/ 5/8" O.D. Washer

Note:
• Alternate fastener used to fasten 11/2" and 2" wall panels into steel - Any

thickness, minimum 16 gauge

• This Fastener can be purchased in any quantity - Increments of 250 are 
not required

• ‡ Add $25.00 paint set up charge for Sig. 300 and special colors

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER 1000

PART # LENGTH "A" HEAD SIZE
PANEL 

THICKNESS
CARTON SIZE WEIGHT / 1000 PLATED PAINTED

#1324S 3" 3/8" 11/2" & 2" 1,000 32.00# ü ü ‡
#1332S 4" 3/8" 21/2" & 3" 500 35.00# ü ü ‡
#1340S 5" 3/8" 4" 300 39.00# ü ü ‡
#1348S 6" 3/8" 5" 250 43.00# ü ü ‡
#1364S 8" 3/8" 6" 200 51.00# ü ü ‡
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LS-36™ Panel Roof Fasteners - Face Fasten - Panel Rib

1/4"-14 x A" Type B 304 Stainless
3/8" Hex Washer Head w/ 1" O.D. Washer

Note:
• Use to fasten roof panels into steel - Any thickness, minimum 16 gauge 

• This Fastener can be purchased in any quantity - Increments of 250 are 
not required

• ‡ Add $25.00 paint set up charge for Sig. 300 and special colors

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER 1000

PART # LENGTH "A" HEAD SIZE
PANEL 

THICKNESS
CARTON SIZE WEIGHT / 1000 PLATED PAINTED

#2332S 4" 3/8" 11/2" & 2" 500 42.30# ü ü ‡
#2340S 5" 3/8" 21/2" & 3" 300 47.80# ü ü ‡
#2348S 6" 3/8" 4" 250 51.60# ü ü ‡
#2364S 8" 3/8" 5" & 6" 200 62.90# ü ü ‡

CFR Fasteners - Clip Fastener

1/4"-14 x 2" TEK3
 w/o washer

Note:
• (2) fasteners per roof clip.
• Factory Mutual Requirements: (3) fasteners per roof clip when attached 

to support members less than 12 gauge
• Use in 16 gauge - 12 gauge steel

• This Fastener can be purchased in any quantity - Increments of 250 are 
not required

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER 1000

PART # HEAD SIZE TYPE CARTON SIZE WEIGHT / 1000 PLATED

#1616 3/8" Driller 1,500 20.00# ü

CFR Fasteners - Clip Fastener

1/4"-28 x 3" TEK5
 w/o washer

Note:
• To insure that the fastener fits in the joint, a screw without a washer is 

used.

Use: 
1. (2) fasteners per roof clip.
2. Use in structural steel up to 1/2" thick.

• This Fastener can be purchased in any quantity - Increments of 250 are 
not required

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER 1000

PART # HEAD SIZE TYPE CARTON SIZE WEIGHT / 1000 PLATED

#1724 5/16" Driller 750 33.00# ü
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CFR Fasteners - Clip Fastener

1/4"-14 x 2" Type B
w/o Washer

Note:
• This Fastener can be purchased in any quantity - Increments of 250 are 

not required.

Use: Optional fastener to #1616 and #1724 series. 
Pilot Hole:  The proper sizing of the pilot holes drilled in different gauge 
steel is critical for self tapping screws 
Limitations: 1/16"to 1/2" thick.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER 1000

PART # HEAD SIZE TYPE CARTON SIZE WEIGHT / 1000 PLATED

#1816 3/8" B 1,000 20.00# ü

CFR Fasteners - Clip Fastener

1/4"-14 x 2" Type B 304 Stainless
w/o Washer

Note:
• This Fastener can be purchased in any quantity - Increments of 250 are 

not required.

Stainless: Stainless is provided based on customer requirements, 
primarily when the panels will be installed in a corrosive environment 
(costal location, exposure to chemicals, etc.). 
Use: Optional fastener to #1616 and #1724 series. 
Pilot Hole:  The proper sizing of the pilot holes drilled in different gauge 
steel is critical for self tapping screws 
Limitations: 1/16"to 1/2" thick.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER 1000

PART # HEAD SIZE TYPE CARTON SIZE WEIGHT / 1000 PLATED

#1816S 3/8" B 1,000 20.00# ü

CFR Fasteners - Through Panel Fastener

1/4"-14 x A" TEK3
3/8" Hex Washer Head w/ Washer

Note:
• This Fastener can be purchased in any quantity - Increments of 250 are 

not required

Use: 
1. Thru-Panel fasteners with washers are used to attach the panels to 

the supports from the exterior face. The washer provides a seal where
the fastener penetrates the panel, and they are typically placed at the 
low point of the mesa pattern.

2. CFR Rake Through Panel Fastener.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER 1000

PART # LENGTH "A" HEAD SIZE PANEL THICKNESS CARTON SIZE WEIGHT / 1000 PLATED

#1124 3" 3/8" 2" 500 38.00# ü

#1132 4" 3/8" 21/2" & 3" 300 48.00# ü

#1140 5" 3/8" 4" 300 58.00# ü

#1148 6" 3/8" 5" 250 68.00# ü

#1156 9" 3/8" 6" 200 78.00# ü
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CFR Fasteners - Through Panel Fastener

1/4"-14 x A" HWH
 w/ Washer

Note:
• This Fastener can be purchased in any quantity - increments of 250 are 

not required

Use: 
1. Thru-Panel fasteners with washers are used to attach the panels to 

the supports from the exterior face. The washer provides a seal where
the fastener penetrates the panel, and they are typically placed at the 
low point of the mesa pattern.

2. CFR Rake Through Panel Fastener.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER 1000

PART # LENGTH "A" HEAD SIZE PANEL THICKNESS CARTON SIZE WEIGHT / 1000 PLATED

#1232 4" 3/8" 2" 500 50.00# ü

#1240 5" 3/8" 21/2" & 3" 300 72.00# ü

#1248 6" 3/8" 4" 250 76.00# ü

#1256 7" 3/8" 5" 250 80.00# ü

#1264 8" 3/8" 6" 200 84.00# ü

CFR Fasteners - Outside Closure Fastener

12-14 x 1" TEK3

Note:
• Fasteners sold in quantities of 250 only

• Use: Fastener is used at the ridge and high eave closures. 

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER 1000

PART # HEAD SIZE MATERIAL CARTON SIZE WEIGHT / 1000 PLATED

#17 5/16" Carbon Steel 2,500 13.00# ü
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Horizontal Slide Window w/ Half Screen (Clear Insulated)

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # SIZE PANEL THICKNESS COLOR WEIGHT EACH PRICE

HW-8010-20CL 3030 2" Bronze 65.00# ü

HW-8010-25CL 3030 21/2" Bronze 65.00# ü

HW-8010-30CL 3030 3" Bronze 65.00# ü

HW-8012-20CL 4030 2" Bronze 75.00# ü

HW-8012-25CL 4030 21/2" Bronze 75.00# ü

HW-8012-30CL 4030 3" Bronze 75.00# ü

Horizontal Slide Window w/ Half Screen (Low E Insulated)
DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # SIZE PANEL THICKNESS COLOR WEIGHT EACH PRICE

HW-8010-20LE 3030 2" Bronze 65.00# ü

HW-8010-25LE 3030 21/2" Bronze 65.00# ü

HW-8010-30LE 3030 3" Bronze 65.00# ü

HW-8012-20LE 4030 2" Bronze 75.00# ü

HW-8012-25LE 4030 21/2" Bronze 75.00# ü

HW-8012-30LE 4030 3" Bronze 75.00# ü
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Concealed Fastener Wall Panel

Inside Corner Trim - Flat
Note:
• All trim is embossed as standard- Specify Stucco Embossed or Aztec 

Embossed - Aztec Embossed is used with Sanfa Fe® Panels only

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART #
PANEL 

THICKNESS
GIRTH GAUGE WEIGHT EACH SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-5140 2", 21/2", 3", 6" 26 .52# ü ü

4", 5" and 6" 24 .65# ü ü

22 .83# ü ü

Inside Corner Trim - Offset
Note:
• All trim is embossed as standard- Specify Stucco Embossed or Aztec 

Embossed - Aztec Embossed is used with Sanfa Fe® Panels only

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART #
PANEL 

THICKNESS
GIRTH GAUGE WEIGHT EACH SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-3215 2", 21/2", 3", 101/2" 26 .68# ü ü

4", 5" and 6" 24 .85# ü ü

22 1.09# ü ü
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Concealed Fastener Wall Panel

Outside Corner Trim - Flat
Note:
• All trim is embossed as standard- Specify Stucco Embossed or Aztec 

Embossed - Aztec Embossed is used with Sanfa Fe® Panels only

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # DIM "A"
PANEL 

THICKNESS
GIRTH GAUGE WEIGHT EACH SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-5102 4" 2" 9" 26 .58# ü ü

F-5103 41/2" 21/2" 10" 24 .81# ü ü

F-5104 5" 3" 11" 22 1.14# ü ü

F-5101 6" 4" 13" 26 .84# ü ü

F-5124 7" 5" 15" 24 1.22# ü ü

F-5125 8" 6" 17" 22 1.76# ü ü

Outside Corner Trim - Offset
Note:
• All trim is embossed as standard- Specify Stucco Embossed or Aztec 

Embossed - Aztec Embossed is used with Sanfa Fe® Panels only

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # DIM "A" PANEL THICKNESS GIRTH GAUGE WEIGHT EACH SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-3220 5" 2", 21/2" and 3" 141/2" 26 .94# ü ü

24 1.18# ü ü

22 1.50# ü ü

F-3225 6" 4", 5" and 6" 161/2" 26 1.07# ü ü

24 1.34# ü ü

22 1.71# ü ü
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Concealed Fastener Wall Panel

Head Trim
Note:
• All trim is embossed as standard- Specify Stucco Embossed or Aztec 

Embossed - Aztec Embossed is used with Sanfa Fe® Panels only

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

• For use at doors,windows and louvers.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # DIM "A"
PANEL 

THICKNESS
GIRTH GAUGE WEIGHT EACH SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-3240 21/2" 2" 71/2" 26 .49# ü ü

24 .61# ü ü

22 .78# ü ü

F-3241 3" 21/2" 8" 26 .52# ü ü

24 .65# ü ü

22 .83# ü ü

F-3242 31/2" 3" 81/2" 26 .55# ü ü

24 .69# ü ü

22 .88# ü ü

F-3243 41/2" 4" 91/2" 26 .62# ü ü

24 .77# ü ü

22 .98# ü ü

F-3245 51/2" 5" 101/2" 26 .68# ü ü

24 .85# ü ü

22 1.09# ü ü

F-3246 61/2" 6" 111/2" 26 .75# ü ü

24 .94# ü ü

22 1.19# ü ü

Jamb Trim - Flat
Note:
• All trim is embossed as standard- Specify Stucco Embossed or Aztec 

Embossed - Aztec Embossed is used with Sanfa Fe® Panels only

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # DIM "A" PANEL THICKNESS GIRTH GAUGE WEIGHT EACH SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-3249 6" 2", 21/2", 3" and 4" 91/2" 26 .62# ü ü

24 .77# ü ü

22 .98# ü ü

F-3248 8" 5" and 6" 111/2" 26 .75# ü ü

24 .94# ü ü

22 1.19# ü ü
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Concealed Fastener Wall Panel

Stack Joint Trim
Note:
• All trim is embossed as standard- Specify Stucco Embossed or Aztec 

Embossed - Aztec Embossed is used with Sanfa Fe® Panels only

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # DIM "A"
PANEL 

THICKNESS
GIRTH GAUGE WEIGHT EACH SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-4080 1" 2" 11" 26 .71# ü ü

24 .90# ü ü

22 1.14# ü ü

F-4082 11/2" 21/2" 111/2" 26 .75# ü ü

24 .94# ü ü

22 1.19# ü ü

F-4084 2" 3" 12" 26 .78# ü ü

24 .98# ü ü

22 1.24# ü ü

F-4086 3" 4" 13" 26 .84#. ü ü

24 1.06# ü ü

22 1.34# ü ü

F-4090 4" 5" 14" 26 .97# ü ü

24 1.14# ü ü

22 1.45# ü ü

F-4092 5" 6" 15" 26 .97# ü ü

24 1.22# ü ü

22 1.55# ü ü
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Concealed Fastener Wall Panel

Optional Jamb Trim - Flat
Note:
• All trim is embossed as standard- Specify Stucco Embossed or Aztec 

Embossed - Aztec Embossed is used with Sanfa Fe® Panels only

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # DIM "A"
PANEL 

THICKNESS
GIRTH GAUGE WEIGHT EACH SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-5448 21/8" 2" 51/8" 26 .33# ü ü

24 .42# ü ü

22 .53# ü ü

F-5450 25/8" 21/2" 55/8" 26 .33# ü ü

24 .46# ü ü

22 .58# ü ü

F-5452 31/8" 3" 61/8" 26 .40# ü ü

24 .50# ü ü

22 .63# ü ü

F-5454 41/8" 4" 71/8" 26 .46# ü ü

24 .58# ü ü

22 .74# ü ü

F-5456 51/8" 5" 81/8" 26 .53# ü ü

24 .66# ü ü

22 .84# ü ü

F-5458 61/8" 6" 91/8" 26 .59# ü ü

24 .74# ü ü

22 .94# ü ü

Jamb Trim - Offset
Note:
• All trim is embossed as standard- Specify Stucco Embossed or Aztec 

Embossed - Aztec Embossed is used with Sanfa Fe® Panels only

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # DIM "A" PANEL THICKNESS GIRTH GAUGE WEIGHT EACH SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-3250 6" 2", 21/2", 3" and 4" 101/4" 26 .66# ü ü

24 .83# ü ü

22 1.06# ü ü

F-3270 9" 5" and 6" 131/4" 26 .86# ü ü

24 1.08# ü ü

22 1.37# ü ü
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Concealed Fastener Wall Panel

Optional Jamb Trim - Offset
Note:
• All trim is embossed as standard- Specify Stucco Embossed or Aztec 

Embossed - Aztec Embossed is used with Sanfa Fe® Panels only

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # DIM "A"
PANEL 

THICKNESS
GIRTH GAUGE WEIGHT EACH SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-5414 27/16" 2" 615/16" 26 .45# ü ü

24 .56# ü ü

22 .72# ü ü

F-5415 215/16" 21/2" 77/16" 26 .48# ü ü

24 .61# ü ü

22 .77# ü ü

F-5419 37/16" 3" 715/16" 26 .51# ü ü

24 .65# ü ü

22 .82# ü ü

F-5421 47/16" 4" 815/16" 26 .58# ü ü

24 .73# ü ü

22 .92# ü ü

F-5423 57/16" 5" 915/16" 26 .64# ü ü

24 .81# ü ü

22 1.03# ü ü

F-5425 67/16" 6" 1015/16" 26 .71# ü ü

24 .89# ü ü

22 1.13# ü ü
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Concealed Fastener Wall Panel

Base Trim - Vertical Wall Panels
Note:
• All trim is embossed as standard- Specify Stucco Embossed or Aztec 

Embossed - Aztec Embossed is used with Sanfa Fe® Panels only

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # DIM "A"
PANEL 

THICKNESS
GIRTH GAUGE WEIGHT EACH SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-4001 5/8" 2" 71/8" 26 .46# ü ü

24 .58# ü ü

22 .74# ü ü

F-4013 11/8" 21/2" 75/8" 26 .49# ü ü

24 .62# ü ü

22 .79# ü ü

F-4034 15/8" 3" 81/8" 26 .53# ü ü

24 .66# ü ü

22 .84# ü ü

F-4050 25/8" 4" 91/8" 26 .59# ü ü

24 .74# ü ü

22 .94# ü ü

F-4022 35/8" 5" 101/8" 26 .66# ü ü

24 .82# ü ü

22 1.05# ü ü

F-4023 45/8" 6" 111/8" 26 .72# ü ü

24 .91# ü ü

22 1.15# ü ü
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Concealed Fastener Wall Panel

Base Trim - Horizontal Wall Panels
Note:
• All trim is embossed as standard- Specify Stucco Embossed or Aztec 

Embossed - Aztec Embossed is used with Sanfa Fe® Panels only

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # DIM "A"
PANEL 

THICKNESS
GIRTH GAUGE WEIGHT EACH SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-3260 21/2" 2" 71/2" 26 .49# ü ü

24 .61# ü ü

22 .78# ü ü

F-3261 3" 21/2" 8" 26 .52# ü ü

24 .65# ü ü

22 .83# ü ü

F-3262 31/2" 3" 81/2" 26 .55# ü ü

24 .69# ü ü

22 .88# ü ü

F-3263 41/2" 4" 91/2" 26 .62# ü ü

24 .77# ü ü

22 .98# ü ü

F-3265 51/2" 5" 101/2" 26 .68# ü ü

24 .85# ü ü

22 1.09# ü ü

F-3266 61/2" 6" 111/2" 26 .75# ü ü

24 .94# ü ü

22 1.19# ü ü

Angle Trim
Note:
• All trim is embossed as standard- Specify Stucco Embossed or Aztec 

Embossed - Aztec Embossed is used with Sanfa Fe® Panels only

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0" and 14'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # GIRTH GAUGE WEIGHT EACH SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-3369 21/4" 24 .18# ü ü
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Concealed Fastener Wall Panel

Sill Trim - Flat
Note:
• All trim is embossed as standard- Specify Stucco Embossed or Aztec 

Embossed - Aztec Embossed is used with Sanfa Fe® Panels only

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # DIM "A"
PANEL 

THICKNESS
GIRTH GAUGE WEIGHT EACH SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-5501 21/16" 2" 87/16" 26 .55# ü ü

24 .69# ü ü

22 .87# ü ü

F-5503 29/16" 21/2" 815/16" 26 .58# ü ü

24 .73# ü ü

22 .92# ü ü

F-5507 31/16" 3" 97/16" 26 .61# ü ü

24 .77# ü ü

22 .98# ü ü

F-5509 41/16" 4" 107/16" 26 .68# ü ü

24 .85# ü ü

22 1.08# ü ü

F-4024 51/16" 5" 117/16" 26 .74# ü ü

24 .93# ü ü

22 1.18# ü ü

F-4025 61/16" 6" 127/16" 26 .81# ü ü

24 1.01# ü ü

22 1.29# ü ü
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Concealed Fastener Wall Panel

Sill Trim - Offset
Note:
• All trim is embossed as standard- Specify Stucco Embossed or Aztec 

Embossed - Aztec Embossed is used with Sanfa Fe® Panels only

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # DIM "A"
PANEL 

THICKNESS
GIRTH GAUGE WEIGHT EACH SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-5514 27/16" 2" 107/16" 26 .68# ü ü

24 .85# ü ü

22 1.08# ü ü

F-5515 215/16" 21/2" 1015/16" 26 .71# ü ü

24 .89# ü ü

22 1.13# ü ü

F-5519 37/16" 3" 117/16" 26 .74# ü ü

24 .93# ü ü

22 1.18# ü ü

F-5521 47/16" 4" 127/16" 26 .87# ü ü

24 1.01# ü ü

22 1.29# ü ü

F-5523 57/16" 5" 137/16" 26 .87# ü ü

24 1.09# ü ü

22 1.39# ü ü

F-5525 67/16" 6" 147/16" 26 .94# ü ü

24 1.17# ü ü

22 1.49# ü ü
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LS-36™ Panel Wall Panel

Inside Corner Trim - Flat
Note:
• All trim is embossed as standard- Specify Stucco Embossed or Aztec 

Embossed - Aztec Embossed is used with Sanfa Fe® Panels only

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # PANEL THICKNESS GIRTH GAUGE WEIGHT EACH SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-5140 11/2", 2", 21/2", 3", 4", 5", and 6" 8" 26 .52# ü ü

Inside Corner Trim - Offset
Note:
• Trim is smooth as standard

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # PANEL THICKNESS GIRTH GAUGE WEIGHT EACH SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-3219 11/2", 2", 21/2", 3", 4", 5" and 6" 163/4" 26 1.09# ü ü

Outside Corner Trim - Offset
Note:
• Trim is smooth as standard

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # DIM "A" DIM "B"
PANEL 

THICKNESS
GIRTH GAUGE WEIGHT EACH SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-3229 5" 63/4" 11/2" - 3" 173/4" 26 1.15# ü ü

F-3231 81/4" 10" 4" - 6" 241/4" 26 1.57# ü ü
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LS-36™ Panel Wall Panel

Head Trim
Note:
• Trim is smooth as standard

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

• For use at doors,windows and louvers.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # DIM "A"
PANEL 

THICKNESS
GIRTH GAUGE WEIGHT EACH SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-3241 3" 11/2" 8" 26 .52# ü ü

F-3242 31/2" 3" 81/2" 26 .55# ü ü

F-3244 4" 21/2" 9" 26 .58# ü ü

F-3243 41/2" 3" 91/2" 26 .62# ü ü

F-3245 51/2" 4" 101/2" 26 .68# ü ü

F-3246 61/2" 5" 111/2" 26 .75# ü ü

F-3247 71/2" 6" 121/2" 26 .81# ü ü

Sill Trim
Note:
• Trim is smooth as standard

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # DIM "A"
PANEL 

THICKNESS
GIRTH GAUGE WEIGHT EACH SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-4052 213/16" 11/2" 93/16" 26 .60# ü ü

F-4054 35/16" 2" 911/16" 26 .63# ü ü

F-4056 313/16" 21/2" 103/16" 26 .66# ü ü

F-4058 45/16" 3" 1011/16" 26 .69# ü ü

F-4060 55/16" 4" 1111/16" 26 .76# ü ü

F-4062 65/16" 5" 1211/16" 26 .82# ü ü

F-4064 75/16" 6" 121/2" 26 .89# ü ü
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LS-36™ Panel Wall Panel

Jamb Trim
Note:
• Trim is smooth as standard

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # DIM "A"
PANEL 

THICKNESS
GIRTH GAUGE WEIGHT EACH SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-4036 27/8" 11/2" 67/8" 26 .45# ü ü

F-4038 33/8" 2" 73/8" 26 .48# ü ü

F-4040 37/8" 21/2" 77/8" 26 .51# ü ü

F-4042 43/8" 3" 83/8" 26 .54# ü ü

F-4044 53/8" 4" 93/8" 26 .61# ü ü

F-4046 63/8" 5" 103/8" 26 .67# ü ü

F-4047 73/8" 6" 113/8" 26 .74# ü ü

Jamb Filler Trim
Note:
• Trim is smooth as standard

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0" and 14'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART #
PANEL 

THICKNESS
GIRTH GAUGE WEIGHT EACH SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-4048 All 33/8" 26 .45# ü ü
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LS-36™ Panel Wall Panel

Base Trim
Note:
• Trim is smooth as standard

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # DIM "A"
PANEL 

THICKNESS
GIRTH GAUGE WEIGHT EACH SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-5060 3" 11/2" 71/4" 26 .47# ü ü

F-5005 31/2" 2" 73/4" 26 .50# ü ü

F-5017 4" 21/2" 81/4" 26 .54# ü ü

F-5036 41/2" 3" 83/4" 26 .57# ü ü

F-5055 51/2" 4" 93/4" 26 .63# ü ü

F-4026 61/2" 5" 103/4" 26 .70# ü ü

F-4027 71/2" 6" 113/4" 26 .76# ü ü

Stack Joint Trim
Note:
• Trim is smooth as standard

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # DIM "A"
PANEL 

THICKNESS
GIRTH GAUGE WEIGHT EACH SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-4068 33/8" 11/2" 111/8" 26 .72# ü ü

F-4070 37/8" 2" 115/8" 26 .75# ü ü

F-4072 43/8" 21/2" 121/8" 26 .79# ü ü

F-4074 47/8" 3" 125/8" 26 .82# ü ü

F-4076 57/8" 4" 135/8" 26 .88# ü ü

F-4094 67/8" 5" 145/8" 26 .95# ü ü

F-4096 77/8" 6" 155/8" 26 1.01# ü ü



Insulated Metal Panel Pricing TRIM

Subject to change without notice.
See WWW.MBCI.COM for current information. EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 23, 2018 77

LS-36™ Panel Wall Panel

Drip Trim
Note:
• Trim is smooth as standard

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

• For use at masonry, EFIS and curtain walls.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # DIM "A"
PANEL 

THICKNESS
GIRTH GAUGE WEIGHT EACH SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-3290 3" 11/2" 105/8" 26 .69# ü ü

F-3291 31/2" 2" 115/8" 26 .75# ü ü

F-3292 4" 21/2" 125/8" 26 .82# ü ü

F-3293 41/2" 3" 135/8" 26 .88# ü ü

F-3294 51/2" 4" 155/8" 26 1.01# ü ü

F-3295 61/2" 5" 175/8" 26 1.14# ü ü

F-3296 71/2" 6" 195/8" 26 1.27# ü ü
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LS-36™ Panel Roof Panel

Sculptured Hang-On Gutter

Note:
• Specify roof slope
• Additional charges will apply for mitered trim - Specify left or right
• Trim is 26 gauge and smooth as standard
• Use with F-3485 and F-3486 eave trim

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # DIM "A" DIM "B" DIM "C"
ROOF 

THICKNESS
GIRTH

ROOF 
SLOPE

WEIGHT 
EACH

GALVALUME 
PLUS®

SIGNATURE® 
200

SIGNATURE® 
300

F-3462 4" 61/2" 65/8" 11/2" - 4" 231/8" 1/2 - 2:12 1.50# ü ü ü

4" 61/4" 67/8" 11/2" - 4" 231/8" 3 - 4:12 1.50# ü ü ü

F-3464 51/4" 65/8" 91/16" 5" - 6" 283/16" 1/2 - 2:12 1.83# ü ü ü

51/4" 61/4" 97/16" 5" - 6" 283/16" 3-4:12 1.83# ü ü ü

Gutter Ends (Left/Right)
Note:
• End Caps w ill be made to fit gutter ordered
• Specify left or right
• Specify gutter part number

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # USE WITH WEIGHT EACH GALVALUME PLUS® SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-3160 F-3462 .41# ü ü ü

F-3161 F-3464 .59# ü ü ü

Gutter Strap

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # LENGTH GIRTH GAUGE WEIGHT EACH SIGNATURE® 200

F-893 1'-10" 3" 26 .23# ü
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LS-36™ Panel Roof Panel

Sculptured Rake
Note:
• Additional charges will apply for mitered trim - Specify left or right
• Trim is 26 gauge and smooth as standard

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # DIM "A" DIM "B"
ROOF 

THICKNESS
WALL 

THICKNESS
GIRTH

WEIGHT 
EACH

GALVALUME 
PLUS®

SIGNATURE® 
200

SIGNATURE® 
300

F-3481 11" 4" 11/2" - 4" 11/2" - 3" 243/4" 1.61# ü ü ü

F-3482 11" 51/4" 5" - 6" 11/2" - 3" 271/4" 1.77# ü ü ü

F-3483 13" 4" 11/2" - 4" 4" - 6" 263/4" 1.73# ü ü ü

F-3484 13" 51/4" 5" - 6" 4" - 6" 291/4" 1.90# ü ü ü

Rake Trim End Cap
Note:
• End Caps will be made to fit rake ordered
• Specify left or right
• Specify rake part number

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # USE WITH WEIGHT EACH GALVALUME PLUS® SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-3451 .30# ü ü ü

Sculptured High Side Eave
Note:
• Specify roof slope
• Additional charges will apply for mitered trim - Specify left or right 
• Trim is 26 gauge and smooth as standard
• Use w ith FL-16 Sculptured Rake

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # DIM "A" DIM "B"
ROOF 

THICKNESS
WALL 

THICKNESS
GIRTH

WEIGHT 
EACH

GALVALUME 
PLUS®

SIGNATURE® 
200

SIGNATURE® 
300

F-3457 131/2" 4" 11/2" - 4" 4" - 6" 265/8" 1.73# ü ü ü

F-3458 11" 51/4" 5" - 6" 11/2" - 3" 265/8" 1.73# ü ü ü

F-3471 11" 4" 11/2" - 4" 11/2" - 3" 241/8" 1.56# ü ü ü

F-3472 131/2" 51/4" 5" - 6" 4" - 6" 291/8" 1.89# ü ü ü
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LS-36™ Panel Roof Panel

Parapet High Eave Trim
Note:
• Trim is smooth as standard

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # DIM "A"
ROOF 

THICKNESS
GIRTH GAUGE

WEIGHT 
EACH

GALVALUME 
PLUS® SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-3490 3" 11/2" 121/4" 26 .79# ü ü ü

F-3491 31/2" 2" 123/4" 26 .83# ü ü ü

F-3492 4" 21/2" 131/4" 26 .86# ü ü ü

F-3493 41/2" 3" 133/4" 26 .89# ü ü ü

F-3494 51/2" 4" 143/4" 26 .96# ü ü ü

F-3495 61/2" 5" 153/4" 26 1.02# ü ü ü

F-3496 71/2" 6" 163/4" 26 1.09# ü ü ü

Parapet Rake Trim
Note:
• Trim is smooth as standard

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # DIM "A"
ROOF 

THICKNESS
GIRTH GAUGE

WEIGHT 
EACH

GALVALUME 
PLUS® SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-3760 3" 11/2" 121/2" 26 .81# ü ü ü

F-3761 31/2" 2" 13" 26 .84# ü ü ü

F-3762 4" 21/2" 131/2" 26 .88# ü ü ü

F-3763 41/2" 3" 14" 26 .91# ü ü ü

F-3764 51/2" 4" 15" 26 .97# ü ü ü

F-3765 61/2" 5" 16" 26 1.04# ü ü ü

F-3766 71/2" 6" 17" 26 1.10# ü ü ü



Insulated Metal Panel Pricing TRIM

Subject to change without notice.
See WWW.MBCI.COM for current information. EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 23, 2018 81

LS-36™ Panel Roof Panel

Low Eave Trim
Note:
• Trim is smooth as standard

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # DIM "A" ROOF THICKNESS GIRTH GAUGE
WEIGHT 

EACH
GALVALUME 

PLUS®
SIGNATURE® 

200
SIGNATURE® 

300
F-3454 77/8" 11/2", 2", 21/2", 3" and 4" 131/2" 26 .88# ü ü ü

F-3453 103/8" 5" and 6" 16" 26 1.04# ü ü ü

LS-36™ Panel Rake Zee
Note:
• Trim is smooth as standard

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0" and 14'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # GIRTH GAUGE WEIGHT EACH GALVALUME PLUS® SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-3469 43/4" 26 .31# ü ü ü

Interior Transition Trim
Note:
• All trim is embossed as standard- Specify Stucco Embossed or Aztec 

Embossed - Aztec Embossed is used with Sanfa Fe® Panels only

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # DIM "A"
ROOF 

THICKNESS
GIRTH GAUGE

WEIGHT 
EACH

GALVALUME 
PLUS® SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-3412 9" 11/2" - 3" 14" 26 .91# ü ü ü

F-3413 12" 4" - 6" 17" 26 1.10# ü ü ü
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LS-36™ Panel Roof Panel

Exterior Ridge Trim
Note:
• Trim is smooth as standard

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # GIRTH GAUGE WEIGHT EACH GALVALUME PLUS® SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-3445 13" 26 .84# ü ü ü

Interior Ridge Trim
Note:
• Trim is embossed as standard

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # GIRTH GAUGE WEIGHT EACH GALVALUME PLUS® SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-3450 27" 26 1.75# ü ü ü

Valley Trim
Note:
• Trim is smooth as standard

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # GIRTH GAUGE WEIGHT EACH GALVALUME PLUS® SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-3502 27" 26 1.75# ü ü ü
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CFR Panel

High Eave Trim
Note:
• Specify trim as smooth or embossed - 24 gauge material

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # DIM "A"
ROOF 

THICKNESS
GIRTH WEIGHT EACH GALVALUME PLUS® SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-3340 31/2" 2" - 3" 171/16" 1.39# ü ü ü

F-3341 51/2" 4" - 5" 191/16" 1.55# ü ü ü

F-3342 61/2" 6" 201/16" 1.63# ü ü ü

Rake Trim
Note:
• Specify trim as smooth or embossed - 24 gauge material

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # DIM "A" DIM "B"
ROOF 

THICKNESS
WALL 

THICKNESS
GIRTH

WEIGHT 
EACH

GALVALUME 
PLUS®

SIGNATURE® 
200

SIGNATURE® 
300

F-3430 31/2" 7" 2" - 3" 2" - 3" 175/8" 1.43# ü ü ü

F-3431 51/2" 7" 4" - 5" 2" - 3" 195/8" 1.60# ü ü ü

F-3432 61/2" 7" 6" 2" - 3" 205/8" 1.68# ü ü ü

F-3433 31/2" 9" 2" - 3" 4" - 5" 195/8" 1.60# ü ü ü

F-3434 51/2" 9" 4" - 5" 4" - 5" 215/8" 1.76# ü ü ü

F-3435 61/2" 9" 6" 4" - 5" 225/8" 1.84# ü ü ü

F-3436 31/2" 10" 2" - 3" 6" 205/8" 1.68# ü ü ü

F-3437 51/2" 10" 4" - 5" 6" 225/8" 1.84# ü ü ü

F-3438 61/2" 10" 6" 6" 235/8" 1.92# ü ü ü
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CFR Panel

Parapet High Eave Trim
Note:
• Specify trim as smooth or embossed - 24 gauge material

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # DIM "A"
WALL 

THICKNESS
GIRTH WEIGHT EACH GALVALUME PLUS® SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-3770 5/8" 2" 157/8" 1.29# ü ü ü

F-3771 11/8" 21/2" 163/8" 1.33# ü ü ü

F-3773 15/8" 3" 167/8" 1.37# ü ü ü

F-3774 25/8" 4" 177/8" 1.45# ü ü ü

F-3775 35/8" 5" 187/8" 1.54# ü ü ü

F-3776 45/8" 6" 197/8" 1.62# ü ü ü

Parapet Rake Trim
Note:
• Specify trim as smooth or embossed - 24 gauge material

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # DIM "A"
WALL 

THICKNESS
GIRTH WEIGHT EACH GALVALUME PLUS® SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-3790 5/8" 2" 123/8" 1.01# ü ü ü

F-3791 11/8" 21/2" 127/8" 1.05# ü ü ü

F-3793 15/8" 3" 133/8" 1.09# ü ü ü

F-3794 25/8" 4" 143/8" 1.17# ü ü ü

F-3795 35/8" 5" 153/8" 1.25# ü ü ü

F-3796 45/8" 6" 163/8" 1.33# ü ü ü
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CFR Panel

Parapet Reglet
Note:
• Specify trim as smooth or embossed - 24 gauge material

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0" and 14'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # GIRTH WEIGHT EACH GALVALUME PLUS® SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-5909 4" .33# ü ü ü

CFR Rake Zee
Note:
• Specify trim as smooth or embossed - 24 gauge material

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # GIRTH WEIGHT EACH GALVALUME PLUS® SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-3444 51/2" .45# ü ü ü
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CFR Panel

Gutter
Note:
• Specify trim as smooth or embossed - 24 gauge material

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # DIM "A" DIM "B" DIM "C"
ROOF 

THICKNESS
ROOF 
SLOPE

WEIGHT 
EACH

GALVALUME 
PLUS®

SIGNATURE® 
200

SIGNATURE® 
300

F-3420 31/2" 61/16" 511/16" 2" - 3" 1/2 - 2:12 1.83# ü ü ü

F-3420 31/2" 61/4" 51/2" 2" - 3" 3 - 4:12 1.83# ü ü ü

F-3421 51/2" 81/16" 511/16" 4" - 5" 1/2 - 2:12 2.16# ü ü ü

F-3421 51/2" 83/8" 53/8" 4" - 5" 3 - 4:12 2.16# ü ü ü

F-3422 61/2" 91/16" 511/16" 6" 1/2 - 2:12 2.32# ü ü ü

F-3422 61/2" 93/8" 53/8" 6" 3 - 4:12 2.32# ü ü ü

Gutter End Cap
Note:
• Specify trim as smooth or embossed - 24 gauge material

• UseF-3427 with F-3420 Gutter
• UseF-3428 with F-3421 Gutter
• UseF-3427 with F-3422 Gutter

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # WEIGHT EACH GALVALUME PLUS® SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-3427 .41# ü ü ü

F-3428 .75# ü ü ü

F-3429 .81# ü ü ü

Gutter Strap
Note:
• 18 gauge material
• Use with F-3420, F-3421 or F-3422 Gutter

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # GIRTH LENGTH WEIGHT EACH GALVALUME PAINTED

FL-246 21/4" 10" .30# ü ü
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CFR Panel

Low Eave Trim
Note:
• Specify trim as smooth or embossed - 24 gauge material

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # DIM "A" DIM "B" GIRTH
ROOF 

THICKNESS
ROOF 
SLOPE

WEIGHT 
EACH

GALVALUME 
PLUS®

SIGNATURE® 
200

SIGNATURE® 
300

F-3415 41/8" 11/4" 119/16" 2" - 3" 1/2 - 2:12 .94# ü ü ü

F-3415 43/8" 1" 119/16" 2" - 3" 3 - 4:12 .94# ü ü ü

F-3416 63/16" 13/16" 139/16" 4" - 5" 1/2 - 2:12 1.10# ü ü ü

F-3416 61/2" 7/8" 139/16" 4" - 5" 3 - 4:12 1.10# ü ü ü

F-3417 73/16" 13/16" 149/16" 6" 1/2 - 2:12 1.19# ü ü ü

F-3417 71/2" 7/8" 149/16" 6" 3 - 4:12 1.19# ü ü ü

Interior Transition Trim
Note:
• All trim is embossed as standard- Specify Stucco Embossed or Aztec 

Embossed - Aztec Embossed is used with Sanfa Fe® Panels only

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # DIM "A" ROOF THICKNESS GIRTH
WEIGHT 

EACH
GALVALUME 

PLUS® SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-3412 9" 2", 21/2" and 3" 14" .91# ü ü ü

F-3413 12" 4", 5" and 6" 17" 1.10# ü ü ü

Interior Ridge Trim
Note:
• Trim is embossed as standard

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # GIRTH WEIGHT EACH GALVALUME PLUS® SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-3450 27" 2.20# ü ü ü
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CFR Panel

Exterior Ridge/Hip Trim
Note:
• Specify trim as smooth or embossed - 24 gauge material

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # GIRTH WEIGHT EACH GALVALUME PLUS® SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-3771 163/8" 1.33# ü ü ü

Valley Trim
Note:
• Trim is smooth as standard

• Trim available in 8'-0", 10'-0", 12'-0", 14'-0", 16'-0" and 20'-0" lengths.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER LINEAR FOOT

PART # GIRTH WEIGHT EACH GALVALUME PLUS® SIGNATURE® 200 SIGNATURE® 300

F-3502 27" 2.20# ü ü ü
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Horizontal Wall Extrusions

Coupler
Note:
• Mill finish aluminum material
• Used to align multiple pieces of base, head and stack joint extrusions

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # LENGTH WEIGHT EACH
MILL FINISH

ALUMINUM PRICE
9495 4" .05# ü

Splice Cap
Note:
• Used at splices of base, head and stack joint extrusions
• Splice cap is unpainted and can be painted with touch-up paint when 

required.

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # DIM "A" PANEL THICKNESS LENGTH WEIGHT EACH PAINTED PRICE

9497 115/32" 2" 6" .25# ü

9500 131/32" 21/2" 6" .30# ü

9501 215/32" 3" 6" .35# ü

Sill Extrusion
Note:
• One wiper gasket required
• Paint set up charges required
• Minimum order required

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # DIM "A" PANEL THICKNESS LENGTH WEIGHT EACH PAINTED PRICE

9413 25/16" 2", 21/2" and 3" 20'-0" 13.54# ü

9412 45/16" 4" 20'-0" 13.90# ü
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Horizontal Wall Extrusions

Base/Head Extrusion
Note:
• One wiper gasket required
• Paint set up charges required
• Minimum order required

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # DIM "A" PANEL THICKNESS LENGTH WEIGHT EACH PAINTED PRICE

9405 23/8" 2" 20'-0" 13.26# ü

9406 27/8" 21/2" 20'-0" 14.20# ü

9407 33/8" 3" 20'-0" 15.14# ü

9404 43/8" 4" 20'-0" 16.28# ü

Stack Joint Extrusion

Note:
• Two wiper gaskets required
• Paint set up charges required
• Minimum order required

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # DIM "A" PANEL THICKNESS LENGTH WEIGHT EACH PAINTED PRICE

9455 23/8" 2" 20'-0" 16.56# ü

9456 27/8" 21/2" 20'-0" 17.48# ü

9458 33/8" 3" 20'-0" 18.42# ü

9459 43/8" 4" 20'-0" 19.26# ü

Jamb Extrusion - Male
Note:
• One wiper gasket required
• Paint set up charges required
• Minimum order required

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # PANEL THICKNESS LENGTH WEIGHT EACH PAINTED PRICE

9415 2", 21/2" and 3" 20'-0" 6.56# ü
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Horizontal Wall Extrusions

Jamb Extrusion - Female
Note
• Mill finish aluminum material

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # DIM "A" PANEL THICKNESS LENGTH WEIGHT EACH
MILL FINISH

ALUMINUM PRICE
9420 21/16" 2" 20'-0" 12.06# ü

9421 29/16" 21/2" 20'-0" 12.98# ü

9422 31/16" 3" 20'-0" 13.92# ü

9423 41/16" 4" 20'-0" 14.56# ü

Vertical "H" Joint Extrusion - Male

Note:
• Two wiper gaskets required
• Paint set up charges required
• Minimum order required

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # PANEL TYPE DIM "A" PANEL THICKNESS LENGTH WEIGHT EACH PAINTED PRICE

9445 Concealed Fastener 11/2" 2", 21/2" and 3" 20'-0" 9.78# ü

9451 7.2 2" 21/2" and 3" 20'-0" 10.54# ü

Vertical "H" Joint Extrusion - Female
Note
• Mill finish aluminum material

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # PANEL TYPE PANEL THICKNESS LENGTH WEIGHT EACH
MILL FINISH

ALUMINUM PRICE
9450 Concealed Fastener 2" and 21/2" 20'-0" 12.72# ü

9450 7.2 21/2" 20'-0" 12.72# ü

9446 Concealed Fastener 3" 20'-0" 12.95# ü

9446 7.2 3" 20'-0" 12.95# ü
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Horizontal Wall Extrusions

Outside Corner Extrusion - Male

Note:
• Two wiper gaskets required
• Paint set up charges required
• Minimum order required

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # PANEL THICKNESS LENGTH WEIGHT EACH PAINTED PRICE

9425 2", 21/2" and 3" 20'-0" 20.60# ü

9429 4" 20'-0" 21.87# ü

Outside Corner Extrusion - Female
Note
• Mill finish aluminum material

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # PANEL THICKNESS LENGTH WEIGHT EACH
MILL FINISH

ALUMINUM PRICE
9430 2" 20'-0" 19.30# ü

9431 21/2" 20'-0" 20.24# ü

9432 3" 20'-0" 21.16# ü

9433 4" 20'-0" 23.03# ü
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Horizontal Wall Extrusions

Inside Corner Extrusion - Male
Note
• Mill finish aluminum material

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # PANEL THICKNESS LENGTH WEIGHT EACH
MILL FINISH

ALUMINUM PRICE
9435 2" 20'-0" 20.06# ü

Inside Corner Extrusion - Female

Note:
• Two wiper gaskets required
• Paint set up charges required
• Minimum order required

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACH

PART # DIM "A" PANEL THICKNESS LENGTH WEIGHT EACH PAINTED PRICE

9440 211/16" 2" 20'-0" 19.84# ü

Module Clip Extrusion
Note
• Mill finish aluminum material

DESCRIPTION PRICED PER EACG

PART # DIM "A" PANEL THICKNESS LENGTH WEIGHT EACH
MILL FINISH

ALUMINUM PRICE
9471 15/8" 2" 20'-0" 9.10# ü

9472 21/8" 21/2" 20'-0" 10.04# ü

9473 25/8" 3" 20'-0" 10.96# ü

9474 35/8" 4" 20'-0" 12.84# ü
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